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About the SSAT

Independent Schools and SSAT: Working Together

Congratulations on your decision to pursue private school admission!

Your choice to take the Secondary School Admission Test dem-
onstrates your determination to achieve your educational goals in a
challenging and supportive environment. The schools listed as score
recipients in this guide include some of the finest independent schools
in the USA, Canada, and the world. They use the SSAT because they
believe in careful assessment of ability. The SSAT compares your
performance to the very competitive group of students who apply for
admission to private secondary schools, and it provides an important
element of your admission profile.

For many students and their families, applying to independent schools
can be an unfamiliar and sometimes daunting experience. In addition
to providing test assessment, SSAT is committed to supporting students, parents and schools throughout the admission process.
SSAT seeks to make the best match between students and schools and to provide a comprehensive information resource for the
prospective applicant.

» Our web site, www.ssat.org, features online test registration and preparation and a School Locator Service, with direct links to
member schools and organizations around the world.

e Our study guide, Preparing and Applying, walks you step-by-step through the admission process, providing timelines and
advice for the application, interviews, campus visits, and financial aid, as well as review exercises and full-length sample tests to
prepare you for the SSAT. See page 39 for more information.

* Apply to member schools online through the SSAT Online Application Service. The standard Admission Application Form,
accepted by many of the schools listed in this guide, is available through the SSAT website.

We at SSAT wish you much success in all of your educational endeavors!
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2009-2010 Test Calendar

Test Registration Information

TEST DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE SCORE RELEASE SCORE RELEASE
* USA/Canada sites only Mail/fax registration Late registration (online only) TO SCHOOLS TO STUDENTS
Sunday Test registration Special Acc’s “A” application Most scores mailed/ On or before:
Special Acc’s “B” application posted online on or before:
October 17, 2009* September 25 October 2 October 30 November 4
November 14, 2009 October 23 October 30 November 27 December 2
December 12, 2009 November 20 November 27 December 25 December 30
January 9, 2010 December 18 December 25 January 22 January 27
February 6, 2010* January 15 January 22 February 19 February 24
March 6, 2010 February 12 February 19 March 19 March 24
April 17, 2010 March 26 April 2 April 30 May 5
June 12, 2010* May 21 May 28 June 25 June 30

Malil registrations must be postmarked by the mail/fax registration deadline. Registrations and required documentation for students requesting Sunday or
Special Accommodations Testing must be received at SSAT by 5:00 pm EST on the specified deadline date.

2009-2010 Test and Service Fees

All fees in US dollars.

SSAT: National Test $ 110
USA, Canada, American Samoa, Guam, Puerto Rico, Saipan and

US Virgin Islands.

SSAT: International Test * $215

Includes all test locations outside of USA, Canada and territories listed above.

Late Registration - additional fee $30
Standby Registration - additional fee $ 60
Change of Test Date and/or Center $35
Add or Cancel Score Report - Online FREE
Access your account online at www.ssat.org

Add or Cancel Score Report - Mail, Fax, Email $25
Per transaction, add/cancel up to 10 reports for a single registration
Rescoring to a Different Grade $20
E-Mail Score Reporting to Home $20
FedEx Score Reporting to Home $35
Returned Check Penalty $30

Second payment by certified check or money order only.
Scores will not be released until full payment is received.

International Payment Note:

Personal checks are not accepted as payment for international registrations.
Please use a certified or bank check or international money order drawn on a
US bank in US dollars. Payment problems may delay score reporting.

SSAT Student Guide Online www.ssat.org

SSAT Fee Waivers

If economic hardship makes you unable to pay the test fee, you may
be eligible to receive a SSAT Fee Waiver. A limited number of fee
waivers are available from SSAT member schools listed on pages
11-14.

A fee waiver covers a $110 national (USA/Canada) test fee only.

A waiver may be used for online test registration, but it does not in-
clude and may not be applied toward late/standby fees, test change or
score order fees, publications, or international test registration. Any
additional fees must be paid at the time of registration (by Visa/
Mastercard for online registrations).

You must obtain your fee waiver before registering for the test. To
apply for a fee waiver, contact the Admission Office at a school to
which you are applying at least four weeks before your chosen test
date. Fee Waivers are not available through the SSAT office.

Register for the SSAT quickly and easily online! The SSAT Student Guide Online includes full test registration information,
practice problems, and the most current listing of available test centers. Visit www.ssat.org for:

« Test Registration: Register online, or print your form to fax or mail to SSAT.

¢ Online Account Management: Print your Admission Ticket, add or cancel score recipients, change your test date or site.

« Test Preparation: Sample questions and online study guide order form.

« School Locator Service: Explore and submit online inquiries to SSAT’s network of more than 800 schools, educational

consultants and organizations using our online School Search.

« Schools Currently Considering Applicants (SCCA) List: Locate schools with current grade and program openings.

¢ School Application Service: Apply for admission to many member schools by using the SSAT School Search and completing

the standard Application for Admission.

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE
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Test Registration Information

Test Deadlines

Admission Ticket

Regular Registration Deadline

« Register by mail, fax or online at www.ssat.org.

« Regular registration closes three weeks before the test date.

« Registrations must be postmarked, faxed, or submitted online by
the regular registration deadline.

Late Registration Deadline

« Register online at www.ssat.org only.

« Late registration closes two weeks before the test date.

< Online registration only, payment by credit card or fee waiver.
A fee waiver covers a $110 national test fee only. Any additional
fees must be paid at the time of registration by Visa/Mastercard.

< Additional $30 late fee applies.

Standby Registration

» Standby registration opens two weeks before the test date and
closes online at 8:00 am on the test date.

« Limited availability, testing is not guaranteed.

* Online registration only, payment by credit card or fee waiver.
A fee waiver covers a $110 national test fee only. Any additional fees
must be paid at the time of registration by Visa/Mastercard.

« Additional $60 standby fee applies.

* 2009-10 Standby Registration Fee:
$170 USA/Canada, $275 International Sites.

« Limited seating and locations. When you register, check the
number of standby testers registered at your site; a shorter wait list
may improve your chances for being seated for the test.

« Print your Standby Ticket online.

» A standby ticket does not guarantee testing. Registrants will be
admitted to the test based on the sole discretion of the Test Center
Supervisor after all non-standby registrants have been accommo-
dated.

 If seats and test books are still available, standby registrants will
then be admitted based on their queue number (assigned at the
time of registration).

« Be sure to arrive at the test site early to ensure proper check-in.

» Students may not transfer to a different test center on the day of
the test. Students will not be admitted to sites where they are not
registered.

« Standby registrants who are not able to test may transfer to a later
test date at no additional charge. Requests must be received by
5:00 pm EST on the Friday following the missed test date.

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE
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Your SSAT Admission Ticket confirms your registration and is required
for entrance to the exam. Your ticket includes:

student information

SSAT registration number and web login
assigned test center and exact location
score recipients

test day instructions

If you register online, print your ticket when you register. You will also
receive a ticket by e-mail if a valid address is provided.

If you register by mail or fax, you may request that your ticket be sent
by mail or e-mail.

If you do not receive your Admission Ticket within one week, contact
SSAT for your registration number and instructions. You may also print
a replacement copy through your online account at www.ssat.org.

Review your Admission Ticket to ensure that your student information
is accurate. Contact SSAT at info@ssat.org with corrections.

Bring your ticket to the test center on the test day. You will need to
include your registration number on your test materials.

Test Date/Location Changes

SSAT does not offer refunds but will accommodate test date/location
changes as described below:

« Written requests only - fax, mail or e-mail.
Use the Change Request Form or e-mail SSAT at info@ssat.org
e Test Change Fee: $35
Full payment due with change request.
¢ Testing must be completed by 7/31/10. Registration may not be
transferred to the 2010-2011 testing year.

Test Change Requests must be received by SSAT:

» At least one week before the new test date

* No later than the Friday (5:00 pm EST)
following your original test date.

» Your registration will be void after the Friday deadline.

< In addition, test date/location changes for any registration that
includes Special Accommodations must be received by the Special
Accommodations deadline for the new test date.

Inclement Weather

If there is inclement weather on the day of the test, please call the
SSAT Information Center for a recorded listing of test center closings
and delays. Listen to your local radio stations or contact the test
center directly for last-minute announcements.

If your test center closes due to hazardous conditions, SSAT will
reschedule the test, usually to the following Saturday. If this new date
is inconvenient, you may notify SSAT to reschedule, free of charge, to
another scheduled national date (through 6/13/10).

Requests must be received by the Friday following the scheduled test
date. You may not transfer your registration to the 2010-2011 test
year. Refunds will not be granted.




Registering for the Test

Frequently Asked Questions

Score Reporting

How do | register for the SSAT?

+ Register online at www.ssat.org at any time.

+ Or mail/fax a completed registration form to SSAT by the regular
registration deadline. See page 29.

How can | confirm my registration?
Your SSAT Admission Ticket confirms your registration and is required
for entrance to the exam. See page 4.

How do | change something on my registration?

+ Requests for all changes must be made online at www.ssat.org, or
in writing, by mail, fax, or e-mail.

+ Change student or contact information online or e-mail SSAT at
info@ssat.org.

+ Add or cancel score reports online free of charge, or complete the
Add/Cancel Scores form (fee applies). See page 33.

+ Change your test date or location online or complete the Test
Change Request form. See page 37.

How can | cancel a test that | will not attend?

If you have to miss the test for any reason, refunds are not available,
but you may transfer to another national date or a test with an educa-
tional consultant within the current academic year. E-mail your request
to info@ssat.org or use the Test Change Request Form. Transfer fee
and deadlines apply. See page 4.

Fees and Payment

How do | pay for the test?

Online registrants may pay by Visa or Mastercard or SSAT fee waiver.
Mail/fax registrants may pay by check/money order, SSAT fee waiver,
or Visa/Mastercard.

What is a fee waiver and how do | obtain one?

A fee waiver may be used to cover the $110 test fee only. A limited
number of fee waivers are available from SSAT member schools, and
you should contact the admissions office of the school where you are
applying to request one before you register for the test. See page 3.

Does SSAT offer refunds?
No, but if you cannot test on your registered date, you may reschedule
to a different test date. See page 4.

Preparing for the Test

How can | prepare for the SSAT?

SSAT currently publishes a book of full-length practice tests, Preparing
and Applying. Order online at www.ssat.org or mail or fax the order
form in this guide. See page 39.

SSAT does not endorse any test preparation courses, including those
provided by member organizations.

When does the test begin and end?

National test administrations normally begin at 9:00 am, and dismissal
normally occurs between 12 noon and 12:30 pm. Plan to arrive at your
test center by 8:30 am, and check your admission ticket for specific
times.

How many times can | take the SSAT?
You may test on all eight national or five international test dates. You
may only take one SSAT Flex test (as with an educational consultant).

Can | bring a snack or drink to the test?

Students may bring snacks and beverages for consumption during
the two breaks. Snacks and beverages may not be consumed during
testing.

When will my scores be reported?

Most scores are released to schools approximately two weeks after
a test date. Printed reports are sent by mail, and online reports are
posted to their SSAT Member Access account.

Scores are released to families (by mail, FedEx and e-mail) a few days
after the school score release date. Delivery time for first class mail
may vary. See page 10. Score release dates on page 3.

Can | get my scores online or over the phone?
No. Scores are released to students by mail, FedEx or e-mail only.

Will my test site automatically receive my test scores?
No. All score recipients must be indicated in the Score Recipient
section of the registration form.

Can | send my scores to a school that is not listed under

Score Recipients?

SSAT is not authorized to release scores to non-member institutions.
Check the SSAT website, www.ssat.org, for the most current list of
member schools and organizations. You may wish to contact the
school to find out if they require SSAT scores.

If 1 do not know where | will be applying, can | register without
listing score recipients?

Yes, you do not have to list any score recipients when you register.
You may order additional reports later, online at www.ssat.org (at no
charge) or by using the Add/Cancel Scores Order Form (processing
fee applies for written requests).

Special Requests

Are special testing accommodations, such as extra time, available
for the SSAT?

Yes, students who can provide school documentation that verifies that
they routinely receive special accommodations in their current school
may apply for similar accommodations for the SSAT. Test sites are
limited for national test dates, and registration deadlines apply.

See pages 21-24.

| cannot test on a Saturday for religious reasons. What are my
options?

SSAT schedules Sunday Testing at a limited number of locations only
for students who observe a Saturday Sabbath. Late and standby
registration are not available for Sunday test dates; these sites are
only open for those students pre-registered with appropriate clergy
documentation. See page 20.

| can’t attend any of the scheduled test dates. Can I still take the
SSAT?

Yes. We have a number of educational consultants that are available
to administer the SSAT Flex Test on a limited basis. See pages 25-26.

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE
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Preparing for the Test

What is the SSAT?

The Secondary School Admission Test (SSAT) consists of two parts:

a brief essay, and a multiple-choice aptitude test which measures your
ability to solve mathematics problems, to use language, and to com-
prehend what you read.

The test is administered on two levels:
* Lower (for students currently in grades 5-7)
« Upper (for students currently in grades 8-11)

Many editions of the test exist to ensure that no student takes the
same SSAT twice. All tests are printed in English.

The test is timed and divided into five sections. You will be given 25
minutes for the writing sample, 30 minutes each for the verbal and two
quantitative sections, and 40 minutes for the reading section.

*  Writing Sample
Includes one topic statement which you will be asked to support or
argue, using specific examples from personal experience, current
events, history or literature. The writing sample is not scored by
SSAT and is not included with the score report sent to families.

* Quantitative (Math)
Consists of two sections of 25 questions each. You will be required
to do math computation similar to what you do in school or what is
useful in everyday life.

e Verbal
Consists of 30 synonym and 30 analogy questions.

* Reading Comprehension
Includes 40 questions based on about 7 reading passages. These
questions measure your ability to read quickly and comprehend
what you read.

Sample Test Questions on pages 7-9.

Study Guide: Preparing and Applying

Practice your testing skills before you test! Order SSAT’s study guide,
Preparing and Applying for Independent School Admission and the
SSAT and take full-length practice tests before you take the actual
SSAT.

Preparing and Applying contains:

* Full length practice tests (2 Upper level, 2 Lower level)

e Sample answer sheets

* Scoring instructions and explanations

« Descriptions and exercises for each question type

« Advice for using your time efficiently

In addition, Preparing and Applying describes the independent school

application process and provides worksheets, timetables and useful
information for prospective students and their families.

This study guide is published by SSAT and is not available in book-
stores.

Order when you register for the test, or order online at www.ssat.org.

Answers to Sample Questions on pages 7-9

1.B 2.C, 3A 4D 5A 6B 7.C 8E, 9.8 108, 71.D, 12A, 13.C,
14.E, 15.C, 16.B, 17.D, 18.C, 19.B, 20.A, 21.C, 22.E, 23.C, 24.A,
25.D, 26.B, 27.D

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE
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Test Day Checklist

Don’t forget:
® Your SSAT Admission Ticket
® Sharpened #2 pencils
® Agood eraser

AN

Listen carefully to the instructions read by the test
supervisor and follow directions in the test book.

Remember to mark your current grade level, not
the grade you will enter next year, on your answer
sheet.

No books, papers, calculators, beepers, phones,
or alarm watches are permitted in the test room.
No visitors are allowed in the test room.

All test materials will be collected at the end of
the test and may not be taken from the room. The
SSAT is not a disclosed test.

S X KX N

Testing normally begins at 9:00 am.

Check your admission ticket for exact time.

Plan to arrive at the test by 8:15 fo ensure proper check-
in, especially if you are a standby tester.

AN

V Test dismissal is normally between
12 noon and 12:30 pm.
Be sure someone can meet you at that time, as test
supervisors are not responsible for remaining at the
center after the test ends. At large centers, testing may
start later than 9 a.m. and dismissal may be delayed.

Test Timing

Myth: Extra testing time will improve a student’s performance on

the SSAT.

The standard testing time has been extended to ensure that all
students have enough time to complete the SSAT.

Fact:

In 2004, the total testing time for the SSAT was increased by 30 min-
utes to assure that all students finish the test within the time allotted
and thereby eliminate speededness as a component of the SSAT.

Should You Guess?

All questions on the SSAT are equal in value, and scores are based on
the number of questions you answer correctly minus one-quarter point
for each question you answer incorrectly. You may only give one re-
sponse to each question. Although no points are awarded or deducted
for questions left unanswered, you will be penalized for questions
answered incorrectly or with more than one response.

While educated guessing is encouraged, random guessing is discour-
aged. If you know enough about a question to eliminate two or more
answer choices as incorrect, you might try to answer it; the more
choices you can eliminate, the better your chances are for answer-
ing correctly. However, if you know nothing about a question, leave it
blank and move on to others. It is unlikely that random guessing will
improve your score significantly, and it may actually lower your score.
Remember, though, the more questions you answer, the higher your
potential score.




Sample Test Questions

The SSAT consists of two parts: a brief essay, and a multiple-choice aptitude test, which consists of four separately-timed sections:
two Quantitative, one Verbal, and one Reading Comprehension. Following are sample questions which might appear on both
Upper and Lower Level tests. We suggest that you review these questions in order to familiarize yourself with the SSAT format
and types of questions you will find on the actual test.

Writing Sample

Questions: 1 (essay response)

Time: 25 minutes

What is measured? Your essay will be used by admission officers to assess your writing skills. The exercise is not scored by
SSAT, but a copy of your essay is forwarded to each school you request as a score recipient.

Directions: Read the following topic carefully. Take a few minutes to think about the topic and organize your thoughts before you
begin writing. Use the scratch paper and pen provided. Be sure that your handwriting is legible and that you stay within the lines
and margins.

Sample Topic: It is better to be safe than sorry. Assignment: Do you agree or disagree with the topic statement? Support your
position with one or two specific examples from personal experience, the experience
of others, current events, history, or literature.

Multiple-Choice

Each question is followed by five answer choices lettered A through E. After you have selected your answer, find the row on the
answer sheet numbered the same as the question and fill in the circle with the same letter as your answer. Be sure to fill in the
circle completely and erase all mistakes completely. Each question has only one correct answer.

Sample answer sheet on page 9. Correct answers on page 6.

Reading Comprehension

Questions: 40 (multiple-choice), based on 6-7 reading passages

Time: 40 minutes

What is measured? Your ability to read quickly and to understand what you read.

Directions: Read the passage carefully and then answer the questions (1-3) about it. For each question, decide on the basis of
the passage which one of the choices best answers the question.

1. At the driver’s call, the people became more

We had had a consuming desire to see a pony rider, (A) disappointed

but somehow or other all that passed us streaked by (B) eager

in the night, and so we heard only a whiz and a halil, (C) frightened

and the swift phantom was gone. (D) puzzlgd
But now the driver exclaims, “Here he comes!” (E) hysterical

E\fv;y necl: is Sttrhemh:c?l anddz\:;jr):ei)g g:rﬁ:gei.airie . 2. The people waiting to see the pony rider were
ay across the endless p most probably

black speck appears against the sky. Soon it becomes

- - ) . (A) ata hotel
a horse and rider, rising and falling, sweeping nearer (B) on agrandstand
and nearer, and the flutter of hoofs comes faintly to the (C) ona gta ecoach
ear. Another instant a whoop and hurrah from our upper (D) ataf arn?

deck, a wave of the rider’s hand, but no reply, and man (E) in a theater
and horse burst past our excited faces and go winging
away like a belated fragment of a storm! 3. The land where the people were watching was

(A) flat and treeless

(B) hilly and rocky

(C) desert-like

(D) farmland

(E) cut by deep crevasses
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Sample Test Questions

Quantitative (Math)
Questions: 50 (multiple-choice), in two sections
Time: 30 minutes per section (60 minutes total)

What is measured? Your knowledge of algebra and quantitative concepts.

Directions: Following each problem in this section, there are five suggested answers. Work each problem in your head or in
the space provided (there will be space for scratchwork in your test booklet). Then look at the five suggested answers and decide

which is best.

4. According to the graph, who owns the most CDs?
(A) Lauren

(B) Maik Number of CDs Owned
alko

(C) Valerie e

(D) Sylvia 40

(E) Chantel 2

Lauren Maiko Valerie Sylvia Chantel

5. If5+9+[ |=6+8+1,then[ |=
(A)

© 0o 0=

6. If 5 of anumberis 48, then - of the same
number is

(A 12
(B) 16
(C) 24
(D) 144
(E) 192

7.  What is the perimeter of an equilateral triangle if
one side of the triangle has the same length as
the side of a square with an area of 25?

(A) 30
(B) 20
() 15
(D) 10
(E) 5

8. It costs ndollars to manufacture 1 dozen diskettes.
At the same rate, how many dollars will it cost to
manufacture 30 diskettes?

(A) 30n D) 2
(B) E) o
© z
9. 24 %=
(A) 0.0025
(B) 0.0225
(C) 0.225
(D) 2.025
(E) 225
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Which of the following is NOT equal to a whole
number?

(A) 8+4

(B) 5 x4

(C) 8+4

(D) 8x TT
(E) 8 +%
8 x 3 x 7 x 2 is equal to the product of 24 and
(A) 56

B) 21

(C) 16

(D) 14

(E) 6

The number of geople now employed by a certain company
240, which is 5-the number employed five years ago.
How many more employees did it have then than it does now?
(A) 160
) 360
) 480
(D) 720
) 960

Arecipe for salad dressing calls for a ratio of 3 tablespoons
of olive oil for 1 tablespoon of vinegar, but Kristina used 3
tablespoons of vinegar and 1 of olive oil. How many more
tablespoons must she add in order to have the correct
proportion?

(A) 2

(B) 6

(C) 8

(D) 9

(E) 10

In the figure, if & =30, then y=
(A) 15

(B) 30

(C) 45 —J°
(D) 60 X

(E) 120

If Barbara picked x flowers, Kathleen picked five times
as many flowers as Barbara, and Linda picked 2 fewer
flowers than Barbara, how many flowers did the three
children pick altogether?

(A) 3x+3

(B) 5x-2

(C) 7x-2

(D) 8x-2

(E) 8x




Sample Test Questions

Verbal

Questions: 60 (30 Synonym, 30 Analogy)

Time: 30 minutes

What is measured? The synonym questions test your vocabulary, and the analogy questions measure your ability to relate ideas
to each other logically.

Directions: Each of the following questions (16-21) consists of one word followed by five words or phrases. You are to select the
one word or phrase whose meaning is closest to the word in capital letters.

16. FLING: 18. PROLOGUE: 20. ADROIT:
(A) rotate (A) pretense (A) clever
(B) hurl (B) extension (B) retentive
(C) arouse (C) introduction (C) cooperative
(D) pound (D) humorous play (D) unhindered
(E) defy (E) nonessential part (E) arid
17. ROUTINE: 19. MANIPULATE: 21. EMACIATED:
(A) legal (A) release (A) loud and angry
(B) directed (B) handle (B) daring and original
(C) unnecessary (C) stretch (C) wasted away
(D) usual (D) make worse (D) gathered together
(E) informative (E) keep apart (E) setfree

Directions: The following questions (22-27) ask you to find relationships between words. For each question, select the answer choice
that best completes the meaning of the sentence.

22. Sapling is to tree as cub is to 24. Meandering is to river as 26. Tactful is to diplomat as
(A) moose (A) winding is to road (A) urbane is to educator
(B) pine (B) wandering is to wave (B) rational is to logician
(C) goat (C) scudding is to cloud (C) surgical is to physician
(D) cedar (D) chugging is to train (D) neuroticis to
(E) bear (E) rolling is to ship psychoanalyst
(E) pedantic is to intellectual
23. Frame is to building as 25. Clear is to printing as articulate
(A) hairis to head is to 27. Twinge is to pain as
(B) skullis to jaw (A) painting (A) suffering is to disease
(C) skeleton is to body (B) driving (B) griefis to tears
(D) finger is to hand (C) listening (C) exertion is to sweat
(E) bone is to marrow (D) speaking (D) distress is to agony
(E) walking (E) sorrow is to mischief

Sample Answer Sheet

10EOOE 8) (©) (@ (&) 1TAECO®E 250®0©0DE
2 ()@ D E 10 & (B (© (@ (& 18 ®©DE 26 (A (®©®®
3AECOE 11(a)(®) (€ @) E 19 (&) () (©) (@) (E) 27(n(® © ®E
' IOIOICIOIC]  PIMOIGIOIC] 200 C©O®E
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Your SSAT Scores

Score Reporting

Add or Cancel Score Reports

School Reports

Most scores are released to schools approximately two weeks after
the test date. Schools receive printed reports by mail and may access
scores electronically through their SSAT Member Access account.

Be sure to test early enough in the year so that schools will receive
your scores by application deadlines. Use account management
pages at www.ssat.org to track the status of your score reports.

Student Reports

Scores are released to families (by mail, FedEx and e-mail) a few
days after the school score release date. Allow an additional week for
delivery by US first class mail (delivery time varies). If you have not
received your scores within one month of the test date, please contact
info@ssat.org.

Please do not call SSAT before this time to inquire into score status.
Scores will not be released by phone. The writing sample is not
included with the student score report.

Alternate Score Delivery

For an additional fee, SSAT will report your scores by e-mail or FedEx
(home report only). Note: this is not a rush scoring service; scores will
be released on the common release date.

Score release dates on page 3.

How do | read my scores?

Your SSAT score report will provide detailed explanations to help you
understand each of your scores, including

Scaled Scores Verbal, Quantitative, Reading, and Total
Scale for grades 5-7: 440-710 (V/Q/R), 1320-2130 (Total)
Scale for grades 8-11: 500-800 (V/Q/R), 1500-2400 (Total)

SSAT Percentile Ranks for each category
The SSAT ranks (1-99%) compare your scores to those of other
students who have taken the SSAT in the past three years.

Estimated National Percentile Ranks (grades 5-9 only)
The national ranks (1-99%) compare your performance to the national
student population, not only students who have taken the SSAT.

Predicted 12th Grade SAT* Score (grades 7-10 only)

Schools use your scores in different ways: to estimate your ability to
do work in a private school; to compare your performance with other
applicants for admission or with your present academic record; and
to help you improve skills prior to college admissions testing. Each
school evaluates your scores according to its own standards and
requirements. Please contact individual schools for more information.
SSAT is a testing service and cannot provide individual score evalua-
tion.

To Cancel Your Test

Sometimes a student may become ill or feel that they did not test to the
best of their ability. To cancel your test, a written request (mail, fax or
e-mail) must be received at SSAT no later than the Tuesday after the
test date (5:00 pm EST). Fees will not be refunded for a cancelled
test or any related services. Scores for a cancelled test will not be
reported to the student or any designated score recipients.

If you wish to see your scores but cancel selected school reports, see “Add or
Cancel Score Reports.”

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE

www.ssat.org

When you register, you may designate two score recipients, free of
charge. To add or cancel recipients, or to request additional reports,
the following services are available:

FREE Online Score Management
® Add or cancel scores online at www.ssat.org at no additional fee.
® Add school score reports at any time before or after test.
® Cancel score reports until 5:00 pm EST on the Tuesday following
the test date.
Scores mailed each Friday following a weekly print run.
Free Online Score Management expires July 31, 2010.

Add/Cancel Score Reports

® Includes all written requests (mail, fax or e-mail). Add/Cancel
Score Request form on page 33 of this guide.

® $25 transaction fee per order to add/cancel reports. Add/cancel up
to ten (10) reports per transaction.
Each transaction is limited to one test registration.
Add school score reports at any time before or after test.
Cancel score reports until 5:00 pm EST on the Tuesday
following the test date.
Scores may not be requested by phone.
Allow up to two weeks for score reporting.

Notes:

®  2009-2010 scores will be available until 7/31/11.

®  You may manage your 2009-10 scores online until 7/31/10.
®  Scores for tests prior to 8/1/08 are no longer available.

Rescoring for Different Grade Level

Students are scored according to the grade level they report on their
answer sheet at the time of testing. Students should be sure to
indicate their current grade level, not the grade for which they are
applying. June testers should indicate the grade they attended during
the 2009-2010 academic year.

To have your test rescored on a different grade level, submit a written
request and $20 rescoring fee. Your revised scores will remain on
file, and your original scores will no longer be available.

Notes: Lower Level tests may be scored for grades 5-7 only, Upper
Level for grades 8-11 only. Revised scores will be sent to your home
and all designated recipients. Rescore within the current academic
year only. Allow two weeks for rescoring results.

Integrity of Scores

SSAT is committed to maintaining score integrity and reserves the right
to cancel a test score whenever there is any reason to question the
integrity of that score. If a score is questioned, the test taker will have
an opportunity to supply additional information, confirm the scores
under question by taking the SSAT again, or resolve the matter
otherwise.

In no situation may any portion of the exam be omitted or skipped. Any
exam in which the student does not complete each of the five sections
is considered incomplete and cannot be scored by SSAT.

*SAT is a registered trademark of the College Entrance Examination Board. Permission to
use the SAT trademark and the College Board 200 to 800 scale and to provide estimated
SAT scores does not imply review or endorsement by the College Board, nor does the College
Board warrant the accuracy of the estimated SAT scores. The SSAT is not connected with or
sponsored by the College Entrance Examination Board.




Score Recipients

The schools, educational consultants and educational organizations listed below use SSAT scores in their admission process. Refer to the
four-digit codes listed when selecting score recipients on your SSAT registration form.

COMMON NOTIFICATION AND REPLY DATES: Members designated with a 4 will begin communicating formal admission decisions to
applicants and their parents on MARCH 10, 2010 and expect parents of accepted students to formally notify (in writing or by telephone)
these schools of the student’s intent to enroll or not to enroll by APRIL 10, 2010.

ONLINE APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION: Many of the SSAT member schools listed below accept the standard Application for Admission.

To apply or submit an online inquiry, or for more information, visit the Online School Search at www.ssat.org.

ALABAMA

4084
6350

Indian Springs School
Saint Bernard Preparatory
School, Inc.

ALBERTA

2450
2792
5920
6198
7525
8082

Clear Water Academy

Delta West Academy
Progressive Academy

Rundle College Society
Strathcona Tweedsmuir School
Webber Academy

ARIZONA

1215
3141
5578
5997

7930

All Saints' Episcopal Day
School ¢

Fenster School

The Orme School
Rancho Solano Preparatory
School

Verde Valley School

BRITISH COLUMBIA

1816
2486
2670
3437
5263
5962
6468
6726
6869
7336
7431

Brentwood College School
Collingwood School
Crofton House School
Glenlyon Norfolk School
Mulgrave School

Queen Margaret's School
St. George's School

St. Margaret's School

St. Michaels University School
Shawnigan Lake School
Southridge School

CALIFORNIA

1209

1355
1414
1500

1585
1789
2152
2170
2212
2300
2378
2385

2484
2584
2585
2662
2675
2888
2914
3105
3174

3274
3664

All Saints' Episcopal Day
School

Army & Navy Academy
The Athenian School

The Bay School of San
Francisco

Bentley School ¢
Brandeis Hillel School ¢
Castilleja School

Cate School

Cathedral School for Boys
Charles Armstrong School
Children's Day School
Chinese American
International School

The College Preparatory
School

Convent of the Sacred Heart
Elementary School
Convent of the Sacred Heart
High School

Crane School

Crystal Springs Uplands School
Drew School

Dunn School ¢

Fairmont Private Schools
- Preparatory Academy
Flintridge Sacred Heart
Academy &

International High School
Hamlin School

3697

3711
3740
3800
4056
4125

4230

4288
4294

4388
4404

4409
4410
4415
4421

4427
4540
4630
4657
4852
4858
4862
4865
4868
5009
5074
5141
5247
5251
5440
5483
5536
5760
5893
6041
6082
6138

6729
7039
7084
7099
7108

7132
7400
7405
7430
7546
7548
7648
7708
7861

7949
8080
8271
8296

Besant Hill School of Happy
Valley ¢

Harker School
Harvard-Westlake School
The Healdsburg School
Idyllwild Arts Academy
International School of the
Peninsula

Jewish Community High
School of the Bay ¢

The Branson School ¢
Katherine Delmar Burke
School

Kehillah Jewish High School
KIPP Adelante Preparatory
Academy

KIPP Academy Fresno

KIPP Bridge Charter School
KIPP Bayview Academy
KIPP San Francisco Bay
Academy

KIPP Summit Academy

The Laurel School
Lick-Wilmerding High School
Live Oak School

Marin Academy

Marin Country Day School
Marin Horizon School ¢
Marin Primary & Middle School
The Marin School

Menlo School

Midland School ¢

Monte Vista Christian School
Mount Madonna School
Mount Tamalpais School
The Nueva School

Oak Grove School

Ojai Valley School ¢

The Phillips Brooks School
Prep Master Education

Ring Mountain Day School
Stevenson School ¢

Ronald C. Wornick Jewish Day
School

Saint Mark's School

Sage Hill School

San Domenico School

San Francisco Day School
San Francisco University High
School

Santa Catalina School ¢
Sonoma Academy

Sonoma Country Day School
Southwestern Academy &
Stuart Hall for Boys

Stuart Hall High School

The Thacher School

Town School for Boys ¢
Urban School of San
Francisco

Villanova Preparatory School ¢
The Webb Schools ¢
Woodland School

Woodside Priory School

COLORADO

1183

Alexander Dawson School

1408
2500
2506

2512
2515
3244

4324
4424

Aspen Country Day School
Colorado Academy

Colorado Rocky Mountain
School &

The Colorado Springs School
Colorado Timberline Academy
Fountain Valley School of
Colorado ¢

Kent Denver School

KIPP Sunshine Peak Academy

CONNECTICUT

1450
1912
2050
2362
2392
2566
2632
2942
3076
3100
3184
3220
3434
3556
3568
3580

3628
3655

3995
4012
4045
4066
4078
4336
4395

4414
4672
4830

4888
4950
5122
5176
5302
5624
5800
5842
6016
6028
6032
6190
6718
6965
7060
7420
7460
7558
7600
8042
8050
8134
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Avon Old Farms School ¢
Brunswick School
Canterbury School ¢
Cheshire Academy &
Choate Rosemary Hall ¢
Convent of the Sacred Heart
The Country School

Eagle Hill School

The Ethel Walker School ¢
Fairfield Country Day School
Foote School ¢

The Forman School

The Glenholme School
Greens Farms Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Country Day
School ¢

The Gunnery ¢

Hamden Hall Country Day
School ¢

Hopkins School ¢
Hotchkiss School ¢

Hyde School

Independent Day School ¢
Indian Mountain School
Kent School ¢

King Low-Heywood Thomas
(King)

Kingswood-Oxford School ¢
Loomis Chaffee School
Marianapolis Preparatory
School ¢

Marvelwood School 4

The Master's School

Miss Porter's School ¢
Mooreland Hill School

New Canaan Country School
Oxford Academy

Pine Point School

Pomfret School ¢

Rectory School

Renbrook School

Ridgefield Academy
Rumsey Hall School

Chase Collegiate School
Saint Thomas More School
Salisbury School ¢

South Kent School ¢
Stanwich School

Suffield Academy &

Taft School ¢

Washington Montessori School
Watkinson School ¢
Westminster School ¢

8152
8220

Westover School ¢
The Williams School ¢

DELAWARE

6280
7093
7690

St. Andrew's School ¢
Sanford School
Tower Hill School

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

2078
2956
2989
3154
3370
4406
4418
4697
4822
5272
5275
6256
6878

7342
7366
8037

Capitol Hill Day School 4
Edmund Burke School ¢
Emery L. Fears Boys Academy 4
Field School

Georgetown Day School

KIPP DC: AIM Academy

KIPP DC Key Academy

Lowell School

Maret School

National Cathedral School
National Presbyterian School
St. Albans School

St. Patrick's Episcopal Day
School

Sheridan School

Sidwell Friends School
Washington International
School

FLORIDA

1040

1045

1057
1186
1208
1580
1600
1750
2053
2065
2135

2137
2550
2855
3500
3616
3622

3984
4460
4568
5055
5160
5385
5611
5644
5794
5795
5965

6004

Academy Prep Foundation-St.
Petersburg

Academy Prep Foundation-
Tampa

Academy at the Lakes
Alexander Montessori School
All Saints Academy

The Benjamin School
Berkeley Preparatory School
Bolles School

Canterbury School

The Canterbury School
Carrollton School of the
Sacred Heart

Carrollwood Day School
Community School of Naples
Donna Klein Jewish Academy
Grandview Preparatory School
Gulf Stream School

Gulliver Academy-Gulliver
Preparatory School

Holy Trinity Episcopal
Academy

Lake Highland Preparatory
School

Lehrman Community Day
School

Miami Country Day School ¢
Montverde Academy

The North Broward
Preparatory Schools

The Out-of-Door Academy
Palm Beach Day Academy ¢
Pine Crest School

Pine Crest School at Boca
Raton Campus

Rabbi Alexander S. Gross
Hebrew Academy

Ransom Everglades School

www.ssat.org
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6286 Saint Andrew's School

6415 St. Edward's School

6521 St. John Greek Orthodox Day
School

6727 St. Mark's Episcopal School

6860 The Pine School ¢

6898 Saint Paul's School

6940 St. Stephen's Episcopal Day
School

7042 The Sagemont School

7065 Samuel Scheck Hillel
Community Day School

7230 Seacrest Country Day School

7358 Shorecrest Preparatory School

7612 Tampa Preparatory School

7756 Trinity Preparatory School

7857 University School of Nova
Southeastern University

7992 Walden Community School ¢

8346 Weinbaum Yeshiva High School

GEORGIA

1410 The Atlanta Girls School

1434 Atlanta International School

1730 Blessed Trinity Catholic High
School

1885 The Brookstone School

2734 Darlington School ¢

2743 The Davis Academy

3268 Frederica Academy ¢

3346 Galloway School

3830 The Heiskell School ¢

3970 Holy Innocents' Episcopal School

4405 Kings' Ridge Christian School

4429 KIPP Metro Atlanta
Collaborative

4696 Lovett School

4870 Marist School

5249 Mount Pisgah Christian School ¢

5254 Mount Vernon Presbyterian
School ¢

5260 Mt. Bethel Christian Academy

5585 Our Lady of Mercy Catholic
High School

5590 Our Lady of the Assumption

5626 Pace Academy

5793 Pinecrest Academy

5974 Rabun Gap-Nacoochee
School ¢

6100 The Ron Clark Academy

6735 St. Martin's Episcopal School

6913 St. Pius X Catholic High School

7175 The Schenck School

7603 Tallulah Falls School

7771 Trinity School, Inc.

8008 The Walker School

5300 The Weber School

8100 Wesleyan School

8140 Westminster Schools

5255 Whitefield Academy

8308 Woodward Academy

HAWAII

3757 Hawaiian Mission Academy

3760 Hawaii Baptist Academy

3766 Hawaii Preparatory Academy ¢

3772 La Pietra-Hawaii School for Girls

3976 Holy Nativity School

4144 lolani School

4576 Le Jardin Academy ¢

4730 Lutheran High School of Hawaii

4913 Maryknoll School

5080 Mid-Pacific Institute

5608 Our Redeemer Lutheran
Elementary School ¢

5938 Punahou School

6274 St. Andrew's Priory School for
Girls

6426 St. Francis School

6691 Saint Louis School
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7036
7222
7732

IDAHO

2547
6060

Sacred Hearts Academy ¢
Seabury Hall
Trinity Christian School

The Community School
Riverstone International
School

ILLINOIS

1444
4412
4450
4456
4530
4876
7820
8273

Avery Coonley School

KIPP Ascend Charter School
Lake Forest Academy

Lake Forest Country Day School
The Latin School of Chicago
Marmion Academy

University Laboratory High School
Woodlands Academy of the
Sacred Heart

INDIANA

2686
7456

The Culver Academies
Stanley Clark School

KENTUCKY

4618
7162

The Lexington School
Sayre School

LOUISIANA

4180
5050

MAINE

1624
2225
2755
3269
3367
3460
3826
4050
4354
4785
4790

5422
7665
8032

Isidore Newman School
Metairie Park Country Day
School

Berwick Academy &
Catherine McAuley High School
The Deck House School
Fryeburg Academy

George Stevens Academy
Gould Academy ¢

Hebron Academy &

Hyde School

Kents Hill School ¢

Maine Central Institute
Maine School of Science &
Mathematics

North Yarmouth Academy ¢
Thornton Academy
Washington Academy

MANITOBA

6550

St. John's-Ravenscourt School

MARYLAND

1490
1495
1960
2410
2564
2638
3271
3358
3376
3412
3488
3828
3958
4348
4428
4495
4965
5425
5542
5995
6266
6514
6994
7090
7494

8035

The Barnesville School

The Barrie School

The Bullis School

Christ Episcopal School
Connelly School of the Holy Child
Country School

Gunston Day School

Garrison Forest School
Georgetown Preparatory School
Gilman School

Grace Episcopal Day School ¢
The Heights School
Holton-Arms School

Kent School, Inc.

KIPP Ujima Village Academy
The Landon School

McLean School of Maryland &
Norwood School

Oldfields School @

Radcliffe Creek School

St. Andrew's Episcopal School
Saint James School ¢

St. Timothy's School

Sandy Spring Friends School
Stone Ridge School of the
Sacred Heart

Washington Episcopal School 4

www.ssat.org

8146 West Nottingham Academy &
8280 The Woods Academy ¢

MASSACHUSETTS

1055 Academy at Swift River @

1330 Applewild School ¢

1480 Bancroft School ¢

1526 Beacon Academy

1528 Beaver Country Day School

1540 Belmont Day School ¢

1564 Belmont Hill School ¢

1570 Bement School

1606 Berkshire Country Day School

1612 Berkshire School &

1756 Boston College High School

1758 Boston Trinity Academy

1761 Boston University Academy ¢

1785 Bradford Christian Academy

1860 Brimmer and May School ¢

1882 Brooks School ¢

1888 Brookwood School ¢

1930 Buckingham Browne & Nichols
School ¢

1976 Buxton School ¢

2020 The Cambridge School of
Weston ¢

2074 Cape Cod Academy ¢

2134 Carroll School

2278 Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall
School ¢

2302 Charles River School ¢

2380 Stoneridge Children's
Montessori School

2542 Commonwealth School ¢

2545 Community Day Charter School

2560 Concord Academy ¢

2698 Cushing Academy ¢

2728 Dana Hall School ¢

2764 Dedham Country Day School 4

2770 Deerfield Academy &

2794 Derby Academy ¢

2842 Dexter School ¢

2944 Eaglebrook School

2966 Edward Brooke Charter School

3011 Epiphany School

3045 Esperanza Academy

3086 Excel Academy Charter School

3112 Falmouth Academy &

3130 Fay School ¢

3136 Fenn School ¢

3148 Fessenden School ¢

3280 Friends Academy ¢

3432 Glen Urquhart School ¢

3466 The Governor's Academy ¢

3598 Groton School ¢

3910 Hillside School

4407 KIPP Academy Lynn

4490 Landmark School

4552 Lawrence Academy ¢

4612 Lexington Christian Academy &

4762 MacDuffie School ¢

4991 Meadowbrook School of
Weston, Inc. ¢

5068 Middlesex School ¢

5098 Milton Academy ¢

5120 Miss Hall's School ¢

5150 Montrose School

5266 Nashoba Brooks School of

Concord ¢

Gann Academy: The New

Jewish High School ¢

5314 The Newman School

5332 Newton Country Day School ¢

5368 Noble and Greenough School ¢

5392 Northfield Mount Hermon
School ¢

5674 Park School ¢

5758 Phillips Academy ¢

5776 The Pike School, Inc.

5311

5792
5818
6058
6178
6179
6537
6730
6934
7306
7354
7428
7435
7440
7504
7594
7630
7654
7696
8014
8206
8230

8242
8245
8320

Pine Cobble School

Pingree School ¢

Rivers School ¢

Roxbury Latin School
Roxbury Preparatory School
St. John's Preparatory School
St. Mark's School ¢

St. Sebastian's School ¢
Shady Hill School ¢

Shore Country Day School
Southfield School ®

South Shore Christian Academy
Sparhawk School
Stoneleigh-Burnham School ¢
Tabor Academy &

Tenacre Country Day School ¢
Thayer Academy @

Tower School

Walnut Hill School ¢
Wilbraham & MonsonAcademy ¢
The Williston Northampton
School ¢

The Winchendon School
The Winsor School ¢
Worcester Academy ¢

MICHIGAN

2650
3538
4117
4570

Cranbrook Schools
Greenhills School
Interlochen Arts Academy
The Leelanau School

MINNESOTA

1804
5924
7324

Breck School
Providence Academy
Shattuck-St. Mary's School

MISSISSIPPI

6268

St. Andrew's Episcopal School

MISSOURI

2517
4906

5121
7660

Columbia Independent School
Mary Institute and St. Louis
Country Day School

Missouri Military Academy ¢
Thomas Jefferson School

MONTANA

5135

Monarch School

NEW BRUNSWICK

6168

Rothesay Netherwood School

NEVADA

4993

The Meadows School

NEW HAMPSHIRE

1828
2080
2800
2890
3878
3946
4390
5308
5764
5914
6886
7226
7678
8194
8274

Brewster Academy &
Cardigan Mountain School
The Derryfield School ¢
Dublin School ¢

High Mowing School ¢
Holderness School ¢
Kimball Union Academy ¢
New Hampton School ¢
Phillips Exeter Academy ¢
Proctor Academy ¢

St. Paul's School ¢
Seacoast Academy &
Tilton School

The White Mountain School ¢
Wolfeboro Camp School

NEW JERSEY

1221
1720
2284
2788
2932
2973
3120
3124

American Boychoir School
Blair Academy ¢

Chapin School ¢

Delbarton School
Dwight-Englewood School
The Elisabeth Morrow School
Far Brook School

Far Hills Country Day School ¢




3406
4042
4330
4422

4564
5140
5200
5296
5298
5500

5710
5716
5734
5824
5899

5902
5906
5944
6070

6196
6202
6912
7534

7954
8026
8236

Gill St. Bernard's School

The Hun School ¢

Kent Place School ¢
KIPP-TEAM Academy Charter
School

Lawrenceville School ¢
Montclair Kimberley Academy ¢
Morristown-Beard School ¢
Newark Academy

Newark Boys Chorus School
Oak Knoll School of the Holy
Child

Peck School

The Peddie School ¢

The Pennington School 4
Pingry School

Princeton Academy of the
Sacred Heart ¢

Princeton Day School ¢
Princeton Montessori School
Purnell School

Robert Treat Academy Charter
School

Rumson Country Day School
Rutgers Preparatory School
St. Philips Academy

Stuart Country Day School of
the Sacred Heart ¢

Villa Victoria Academy
Wardlaw-Hartridge School
The Willow School

NEW MEXICO

1180
1754
5316

Albuquerque Academy
The Bosque School
New Mexico Military Institute

NEW YORK

1167
1204
1520
1906
1942
1948
1950
2206

2232
2234
2398
2424
2716
2740
2746
2787
2850
2926
2950
2998
3286
3338

3562
3640
3700
3994
4006
4025
4382
4416
4431
4436
4567

4710
4948
5000
5092
5130

The Albany Academies
Allen-Stevenson School
Kent Institute

Browning School ¢

Buckley Country Day School
The Buckley School

Buffalo Seminary

Cathedral School of St. John
the Divine

C.C.B. Prep School of New York
C.C.B. School of Westchester ¢
St. Thomas Choir School
Christian Central Academy
Dalton School

Darrow School ¢

Trevor Day School

De La Salle Academy
Doane Stuart School
Dutchess Day School ¢
East Woods School 4
Emma Willard School ¢
Friends Academy

Future Leaders Institute
Charter School

Green Vale School

Hackley School

Harbor Country Day School
Hoosac School

Horace Mann School
Houghton Academy
Kildonan School

KIPP To College (NY)

KIPP Tech Valley Charter School
The Knox School ¢
Lawrence Woodmere
Academy ¢

Loyola School

The Masters School

The Melrose School
Millbrook School @
Mizzentop Day School

5386 North Country School

5416 Northwood School

5518 Oakwood Friends School

5632 Packer Collegiate Institute

5830 Poly Prep Country Day School

5854 Portledge School

6046 Rippowam Cisqua School

6052 Riverdale Country School

6148 Ross School

6208 Rye Country Day School

6358 St. Bernard's School

6388 Saint David's School

7198 School of the Holy Child, Rye

7510 The Stony Brook School

7516 The Storm King School

7670 Thornton-Donovan School

7750 Trinity-Pawling School ¢

7798 Tuxedo Park School

8001 The Waldorf School of Garden
City

NORTH CAROLINA

1235 American Hebrew Academy
1396 Asheville School ®

2100 Carolina Day School

2138 Cary Academy

2338 Charlotte Latin School

2428 Christ School

2920 Durham Academy

2980 The Elon School

3006 Charlotte Country Day School
5142 Montessori School of Raleigh
6010 Ravenscroft School

6790 Saint Mary's School ¢

7048 Salem Academy

7570 Summit School

NOVA SCOTIA
5299 Newbridge Academy

OHIO

1274 Andrews Osborne Academy ¢
2530 The Columbus Academy

3418 Gilmour Academy

8110 Western Reserve Academy ¢

OKLAHOMA
4425 KIPP Reach College Preparatory
4430 KIPP Tulsa College Preparatory

ONTARIO

1172 Albert College

1325 Appleby College

1524 Bayview Glen

1702 The Bishop Strachan School

1791 Branksome Hall

2235 CCI The Renaissance School

2520 Columbia International College

2639 The Country Day School

2667 Crescent School

2789 De La Salle College

3144 Fern Hill School

3755 Havergal College

3985 Holy Trinity School

4448 Lakefield College School

4766 MaclLachlan College

5770 Pickering College

6036 Ridley College

6158 Rosseau Lake College

6180 Royal St. George's College

6263 St. Andrew's College

6374 St. Clement's School

6535 St. John's-Kilmarnock School

6800 St. Michael's College School

6967 St. Thomas of Villanova College

7687 Toronto Montessori Schools/
TMS College ¢

7735 Trinity College School

7855 University of Toronto Schools

Score Recipients

7858 Upper Canada College
8400 The York School

OREGON

3004 Catlin Gabel School

3276 French American International
School

5572 Oregon Episcopal School

5852 Portland Jewish Academy

PENNSYLVANIA

1030 Abington Friends School

1079 Academy of the New Church

1138 Agnes Irwin School

1468 Baldwin School

1935 Buckingham Friends School

2236 C.F.S. - The School at Church
Farm

2374 Chestnut Hill Academy

3016 The Episcopal Academy

3034 Erie Day School

3298 Friends' Central School

3328 Friends Select School

3364 George School ¢

3394 Germantown Academy

3397 Germantown Friends School

3586 Grier School ¢

3753 Haverford School

3898 The Hill School ¢

4419 KIPP Philadelphia Charter School

4420 The Kiski School ¢

4650 Linden Hall &

4805 Malvern Preparatory School

4990 Meadowbrook School

5026 Mercersburg Academy ¢

5101 Milton Hershey School

5188 Moravian Academy

5338 Newtown Friends School

5740 Perkiomen School ¢

6406 St. Edmund's Academy

6910 St. Peter's School

7348 The Shipley School

7390 Solebury School

7450 Springside School

7582 The Swain School

7860 Upland Country Day School

7894 Valley Forge Military Academy
& College

7906 Valley School of Ligonier

8164 Westtown School ¢

8218 William Penn Charter School

8338 Wyndcroft School

8344 Wyoming Seminary College
Preparatory School

8410 Young Scholars Charter School

QUEBEC

1645 Bishop's College School

4698 Lower Canada College

5115 Miss Edgar's & Miss Cramp's
5955 Queen of Angels Academy
6476 St. George's School of Montreal
7245 Sedbergh School

7275 Selwyn House

7458 Stanstead College

7550 The Study

RHODE ISLAND

3454 The Gordon School

4546 Community Preparatory School

4642 Lincoln School ¢

5206 Moses Brown School

5326 The Pennfield School ¢

5860 Portsmouth Abbey School

5926 Providence Country Day
School &

6085 Rocky Hill School

6276 St. Andrew's School

6460 St. George's School

6846 St. Michael's Country Day School

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE

8170 Wheeler School ¢

SASKATCHEWAN
1420 Athol Murray College of Notre
Dame

SOUTH CAROLINA

2303 Charleston Day School

3677 Hammond School

3920 Hilton Head Preparatory School
5850 Porter-Gaud School

TENNESSEE

1516 Baylor School

4744 McCallie School

6292 St. Andrew's-Sewanee School
8074 The Webb School

TEXAS

1216 All Saints Episcopal School

1870 The Brook Hill School

3019 Episcopal High School

3028 Episcopal School of Dallas

3532 Greenhill School

3934 The Hockaday School

4411 KIPP Austin College Prep

4417 KIPP Academy-Houston

4423 KIPP Truth Academy

4480 The Lamplighter School

5570 The Oratory School

5665 Parish Episcopal School

6732 St. Mark's School of Texas

6740 Saint Mary's Hall ¢

6956 St. Stephen's Episcopal
School

7072 San Antonio Academy of Texas

7725 Trent Internationale School

7737 Trinity Episcopal School

UTAH
8030 Wasatch Academy

VERMONT

4735 Lyndon Institute

5950 Putney School ¢

6528 St. Johnsbury Academy
7936 Vermont Academy ¢

VIRGINIA

1190 Alexandria Country Day School

1575 Benedictine High School ¢

1744 Blue Ridge School ¢

1901 Browne Academy

2079 The Carlbrook School

2344 Chatham Hall ¢

2422 Christchurch School

2494 Collegiate School

2563 The Congressional Schools of
Virginia &

3022 Episcopal High School

3173 Flint Hill School

3250 Foxcroft School ¢

3874 Highland School

3904 Hill School ¢

4507 Langley School

4678 Loudoun Country Day School

4768 The Madeira School ¢

5375 Norfolk Academy

5430 Notre Dame Academy ¢

5460 Oakcrest School

5872 Potomac School

5890 Powhatan School ¢

6000 Randolph-Macon Academy

6238 St. Stephen's & St. Agnes
School ¢

6310 St. Anne's-Belfield School

6370 St. Catherine's School

6724 St. Margaret's School

7124 St. Christopher's School

7540 Stuart Hall

www.ssat.org




Score Recipients

7972 Virginia Episcopal School ¢
7984 Wakefield School ¢

8028 Ware Academy ¢

8136 Westminster School ¢
8272 Woodberry Forest School 4

WASHINGTON

1294 Annie Wright School
2304 Charles Wright Academy
4462 Lakeside School

WISCONSIN

6540 St. John's Northwestern
Military Academy

8056 Wayland Academy

OUTSIDE THE USA/CANADA

BAHAMAS
6278 St. Andrew's School
7606 Tambearly School at Sandyport

SSAT Member Consultants and Organizations
Although most families apply directly to the independent schools of their choice, others seek the advice and expertise of educational consultants
(individuals and organizations) which seek to place students in appropriate schools. Many have professional educational consulting degrees;
others are practicing psychologists. Most have extensive expertise working with students at the secondary school level. Consultants’ primary
concern is for the family for which they work; they are not paid by schools to identify students, and they usually bill the family directly for their

services.

CHINA
7315 Shanghai American School

KOREA
4072 Indianhead International School

MEXICO
1250 TheAmerican School Foundation

SAUDI ARABIA
1342 Aramco Schools

SWITZERLAND

1258 The American School in
Switzerland (TASIS)

4623 Leysin American School in
Switzerland

UNITED KINGDOM
7622 TASIS The American School in
England

If you choose to use an educational consultant, be sure that the individual or organization receives a copy of your SSAT scores. The names and
member codes of eligible consultants are listed below. Find the most current list of consultants and organizations online at www.ssat.org.

ARIZONA
0804 Nancy P. Masland & Associates

CALIFORNIA

0145 Bodin Associates, LLC

0161 Buckley Education Group, LLC

0166 California Learning Center

0195 Compass Education Group

0250 Feldman, Paula G.

0257 Franklin Educational Services

0341 Hamilton & Associates

0346 Hayutin & Associates

0215 Jackson Associates

0405 McClure, Mallory & Baron

0554 Marylou Marcus, LLC-CA

0590 One Smart Kid, LLC

0700 Schwarz, Linda

0733 Silver Lining Educational
Services, Inc.

0760 Summerbridge San Francisco

0795 Terry, Julie

0676 Virginia Reiss Associates-
Educ. Consulting & Counseling

COLORADO
0115 Academic Resource Corporation
0123 Antonoff Associates, Inc.

CONNECTICUT

0131 ASSIST, Inc.

0163 Bunting & Lyon, Inc.

0175 Camille M. Bertram Educ.
Consultants, LLC

0489 Candice McRee Educational
Consulting

0214 Education Solutions

0334 Greenwich Education & Prep

0335 Greenwich Education&Prep,LLC

0340 Handle Associates, LLC

0347 Hartford Youth Scholars
Foundations

0343 Hinman, Emilie

0329 Howard Greene and Associates

0439 King, Dr. Margaret

0486 McWhinney Educational
Consulting, LLC

0637 Porto, Dr. Andrew C.

0685 Robinson/Scholastic
Objectives, LLC

0750 Steinbrecher & Partners

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

0135 Jean Baldwin

0150 Black Student Fund

0345 Higher Achievement Program
0354 The School Counseling Group

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE

0646 Project Match

FLORIDA

0480 The Literacy Lift

0681 Judi Robinovitz Associates
0550 Martha Moses & Associates
0797 Tutorial Resources

GEORGIA

0553 A Plus Learning Lab

0306 The George G. Kirkpatrick Co.

0320 Griest & Williams Educ.
Resources, LLC

0420 Education Connection

0336 Hague, Jean P.

0484 Lenox Psychological Associates

0878 Woodfin & Associates, LLC

ILLINOIS

0112 Academic Counseling Services

0111 Daniel Murphy Scholarship Fund

0318 Great Lakes Educational
Consulting, LLC

0739 Spires, Jeanette B.

KENTUCKY
0189 College and School Planning
Services

LOUISIANA

0757 Breakthrough New Orleans

0190 Collegiate Advisory Placement
Service, LLC

MARYLAND

0155 Jill Broder Tutoring Center
0255 Frances Turner LTD

0379 GeorgiaK. Irvin & Associates, Inc.
0488 March, Larry

0638 Potomac Education Center, Inc.
0641 PrepMatters Tutoring

0689 School Finders, LLC

0695 School Search Group, LLC

MASSACHUSETTS

0133 The Baker Group

0146 Bilello, Robert

0355 Howland & Spence, Inc.

0310 Leslie S. Goldberg &
Associates, LLC

0475 Midge Lipkin, Schoolsearch, Inc.

0333 R L Greene & Company

0688 Schnitzer Associates, Inc.

0744 Starr & Chapman, Inc.

0752 The Steppingstone Foundation

0839 Vincent, Stanford B.

www.ssat.org

MICHIGAN
0920 The YES Foundation

NEW HAMPSHIRE

0754 Breakthrough Manchester

0551 Marylou Marcus, LLC

0690 School Search, Inc.

0800 Tutoring and Instructional
Services, Inc.

NEW JERSEY

0678 Dr. Patricia Rivell Ed. Counselor

0212 EduLink Consulting Corporation

0414 JK International Education
Consulting Service

0565 New Jersey Seeds

B100 Peterson's

0860 The Wight Foundation, Inc.

NEW YORK

1024 A Better Chance, Inc.

0130 ATEM Consulting

0152 The Boys Club of New York
0151 Bozak, Stephen

0187 City Prep, Inc.

0652 Diane Rapp Associates

0251 Fieldston Enrichment Program
0367 Inspirica

0416 Kenwood Psychological Services
0122 Oliver Scholars Program

0640 Prep For Prep

0780 Sylvan Learning Center

0790 Teak Fellowship

0836 Versan Premier Services

NORTH CAROLINA

0260 Davidson Center for Learning
and Academic Planning

0487 McMullen, Linda

ONTARIO
0218 Barter, J.E. Reid

PENNSYLVANIA

0132 A+ Test Prep and Tutoring

0140 Bennett Educational
Resources, Inc.

0186 Center for Psychological
Services LLC

0202 The Distance Learning Center

0203 Dobson Educational Services

0368 Inspirica-Pennsylvania

0117 Jim Nolan & Associates

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
0125 Andrews Hockey Growth
Program Intl.

RHODE ISLAND
0170 Thomas P. Callahan, Ph.D. Inc.
0645 Project Goal

SOUTH CAROLINA
0213 Educational Directions
0642 The Price Group

TEXAS

0705 Admission Consulting Services

0176 Campus Selection, Inc.

0435 Kahn Educational Group, LLC

0732 Marshall Shumsky, Ph.D.

0876 Rhea M. Wolfram Assoc.
School Info. Services

VERMONT

0660 David B. Reece Consulting
0485 Mason & Associates

0610 Petersen Academic Group

VIRGINIA

0211 Educational Connections, Inc.
0360 Huntington Learning Center
0635 Petersen Academic Group
0639 Prep Matters-McLean, Virginia

WASHINGTON

0208 Educational Advancement
Academy

0600 People to People Ambassador
Programs

OUTSIDE THE USA/CANADA

CHINA
0785 Taurus Education

GERMANY
0344 Carl Duisberg Centre, ITC GmbH

JAMAICA
0153 Bramwell-Riley, Sandra

KOREA
0745 Starr Education Services
0880 Worldwide Education Consulting

TAIWAN
0121 AILA/A1 School

VIETNAM
0375 American Education Group




Testing Locations:

4066 Middlefield, Independent Day School N Ju
) ) . 5302 New Canaan, New Canaan Country School D Ja
Test Date MalI/F_ax Late. Registration 2050 New Milford, Canterbury School ONDJaF M AJu
Deadline (Online) Closes 8042 New Preston, Washington Montessori School N D Ja A Ju
O  October 17, 2009 September 25 October 2 5842  Pormnfret, Pornfret School N M
N November 14,2009  October 23 October 30 6032 - Ridgefield, Ridgefield Academy o
X613 Stonington, Pine Point School OND
D December 12,2009 November 20 November 27 2392 Wallingford, Choate-Rosemary Hall D Ja F
Ja January 9, 2010 December 18 December 25 6190 Washington Depot, Rumsey Hall School D A
F February 6, 2010 January 15 January 22 3628 Washington, The Gunnery N A
M  March 6, 2010 February 12 February 19 6718 Waterbury, Chase Collegiate School NDJaF M A
A April 17, 2010 March 26 April 2 4414 West Hartford, Kingswood-Oxford School N D Ja
Ju June 12,2010 May 21 May 28 4672 Windsor, The Loomis Chaffee School O NDJaF
4045 Woodstock, Hyde School JaF M
DELAWARE
6280 Middletown, St. Andrew's School N DJaF
ALABAMA 7690 Wilmington, Tower Hill School ONDJaF M AJu
Y472 Huntsville, University of Alabama in Huntsville ONDJaF M AJu
4084 Indian Springs, Indian Springs School ONDJaF MAJu DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
X610 Washington, Jewish Primary Day School ONDJaF M
ALASKA ) i i 4822 Washington, Maret School N D
Z602 Eagle River, UAA Chugiak, Eagle River Campus O N D Ja F M A Ju 6878 Washington, St. Patricks Episcopal Day School D
Z605 Fairbanks, University Of Alaska-Fairbanks (o] F
2665 Homer, West Homer Elementary School Ja FLORIDA
Z594 Juneau, Univ. of Alaska Southeast Learning Ctr. O N Ja F M A Ju 5795 Boca Raton, Pine Crest School at Boca Raton (o] DJaF M AJu
7596 Ketchikan, University of Alaska Southeast (o] D FMA 6286 Boca Raton, Saint Andrew's School ONDJaF M AJu
6898 Clearwater, St. Paul's School D
ARIZONA 5385 Coconut Creek, The North Broward School N DJaF
5578 Mayer, The Orme School ONDJaF MAdJu 3622 Coral Gables, Gulliver Schools D Ja F
Z328 Phoenix, Phoenix College ONDJaF MA 5794 Fort Lauderdale, Pine Crest School NDJaF M A
Z474  Phoenix, Sylvan Learning Center ONDvJaF M AJu 7857 Fort Lauderdale, Univ. Sch. of Nova SE University O N DJa F M A
7930 Sedona, Verde Valley School ONDJaF MA 3616 Gulf Stream, Gulf Stream School N M
o0 tobesaws e Pesiel oo B DR
. . acksonville, Edward H. ite High School a
Z030  Little Rock, Hall High School BN BJaj MgJu Y315 Juno Beach, Batt Learning Center ONDJaF M AJu
CALIFORNIA 1057 Land O'Lakes, Academy at the Lakes D Ja F A
3105 Anaheim, Fairmont Preparatory Academy ONDJaF M AJu 6004 Miami, Ransom Everglades Middle School DJa. M AdJu
2170 Carpinteria, The Cate School N F A 5160 Montverde, Montverde Academy N D Ju
8080 Claremont, The Webb Schools N DJaF 2550 Naples, Community School of Naples ONDJaF M AJu
Z402 Corona del Mar, Harbor Day School N Ja 5644 Palm Beach, Palm Beach Day Academy N
7410 Fort Bragg, Three Rivers Learning Center Ja 5611 Sarasota, The Out of Door Academy ONDJaF M AJu
3800 Healdsburg, The Healdsburg School 0o 1600 Tampa, Berkeley Preparatory School N DJaF
4056  Idyllwild, Idyllwild Arts Academy ONDJaF M AJu 2137 Tampa, Carroliwood Day School D M
7510 La Jolla, The Preuss School UCSD Ja 7612 Tampa, Tampa Preparatory School OND M A
4865 Larkspur, Marin Primary & Middle School OND 6415 Vero Beach, St. Edward's School DJaF M AJu
7564 Los Angeles, Excel Charter Academy D Ja 7756 Winter Park, Trinity Preparatory School D Ja F
7450 Mill Valley, Sage Educators ONDJaF MA 7992 Winter Park, Walden Community School ONDJaF M AJu
7132 Monterey, Santa Catalina School NDJaF M GEORGIA
5536 Oj_a!, Ojai Valley School N 4405 Alpharetta, Kings' Ridge Christian School N D Ja F
7648  Ojai, The Thacher School N2 3970 Atlanta, Holy Innocents' Episcopal School D Ja Ju
7949 Qjai, Villanova Preparatory School D 4696 Atlanta‘ Lovxtlett School piscop Ja M
Z390 Oroville, Butte Community College ON JaF M 4870 Atlanta‘ Marist School Ja
4288 Ross, The Branson School N D Ja 5626 Atlanta‘ Pace Academ Ja
7084 San Anselmo, San Domenico School o A ’ f Y L
. . 6913 Atlanta, St. Pius X Catholic High School D
2566 San Francisco, Kitiredge School NG 8140 Atlanta, Westminster Schools D Ja F A
4630 San Francisco, Lick-Wilmerding High School N 8308 Colle e‘ Park. Woodward Academ F
Z559 San Francisco, Parnassus Heights Campus N D Ja 1885 Colur?1bus B’rookstone School Y ON Ja M
4540 San Francisco, The Laurel School ONDJaF M AJu o
7538 San Luis Obispo, Laguna Middle School ONDJaF MA 5793 Cumming, Pinecrest Academy BN 2 Mg Ju
4868 Sausalito. The Marin School N D Ja 5585 Fairburn, Our Lady of Mercy Catholic High School D M
; 255 Mableton, Whitefield Academ N DJa F Ju
Z500 South Pasadena, The Westbrook Academy ONDJaF MAJu 2008 Marietta ’The Walker School y N D JaF
Z551 Tahoe City, North Tahoe High School ONDJaF M Y250 Marti i A ta Prep Day School ONDJaF MAJ
7413 Trinidad, Trinidad Union School ONDJaF MAJu 8100 N;C'rr(‘)eszs W”g:; ;anrg‘c’ho‘?l’ choo B Jz F u
2547 Visalia, St. Paul's School e e 1730 Roswell, Blessed Trinity Catholic High School D
COLORADO 7603 Tallulah Falls, Tallulah Falls School N JaF M AJu
2506 Carbondale, Colorado Rocky Mountain School NDJaF M A GUAM
3244 Colorado Springs, Fountain Valley School O DuJaF A Ju ,
2512 Colorado Springs, The Colorado Springs School N F Q755 Tuman Bay, St. John's School BN B2 Ve
0115  Denver, Academic Resources Corporation ONDJaF MA HAWAII
Z222 Fort Collins, Sylvan Learning Center ONDJaF M AJu 3760 Honolulu, Hawaii Baptist Academy D
Z275 Telluride, Telluride Mountain School D 4144 Honolulu, lolani School D Ja
4913 Honolulu, Maryknoll School N D
CONNECTICUT
3100 Fairfield, Fairfield Country Day School D ggg? :222:5:3 gg::ﬂ%ﬁcshgﬁém N, gj: . m A
3580 Greenwich, Greenwich Country Day School D ’ o
. - 6274 Honolulu, St. Andrew's Priory ON JaF A Ju
5176 Kensington, Mooreland Hill School D Ja 3766 K la H iP torv Acad ONDJaF MAJ
4078 Lakeville, Indian Mountain School D A amueta, Rawall Freparatory Academy a u
2632 Madison, The Country School D Z670 Kaur.lakakal,lA_ka ula School N F
! Z691 Wahiawa, Trinity Lutheran School ONDJaF M AJu
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Testing Locations: USA

IDAHO
Z231
7237
2547

Boise, Les Bois Junior High School
Moscow, University of Idaho
Sun Valley, The Community School

oo

ILLINOIS

Y763
0111

1444
4450
7820

Bloomington, lllinois Wesleyan University o
Chicago, Daniel Murphy Scholarship Foundation
Downers Grove, The Avery Coonley School

Lake Forest, Lake Forest Academy

Urbana, University Laboratory High School (o]

INDIANA

2686
Y670
7456

IOWA
Y892
Y895
Y901

Culver, The Culver Academies o
Gary, West Side High School (o]
South Bend, The Stanley Clark School

Bettendorf, Rivermont Collegiate
Cedar Rapids, Coe College
Des Moines, Roosevelt High School

oo

KANSAS

Y930
Y935

Hays, Hays High School
Topeka, Topeka Collegiate School

KENTUCKY

Y386
4618

Goshen, St. Francis School
Lexington, The Lexington School

oo

LOUISIANA

4180
Z006

MAINE
Wo14
4050
3460
WO020
4354
1624
5422

New Orleans, Isidore Newman School o
Shreveport, Caddo Middle Magnet

Bangor, Bangor High School o
Bath, Hyde School o
Bethel, Gould Academy

Isle Au Haut, Isle Au Haut School

Kents Hill, Kents Hill School

South Berwick, Berwick Academy

Yarmouth, North Yarmouth Academy (o]

MARSHALL ISLANDS

U326

Majuro, MH, College of the Marshall Islands

MARYLAND

3412
1490
3958
5425
0641
4495
8035
3271
2638
3376
1960
3828
1495
6514

Baltimore, Gilman School

Barnesville, The Barnesville School

Bethesda, Holton Arms School

Bethesda, Norwood School

Bethesda, PrepMatters Tutoring

Bethesda, The Landon School

Bethesda, Washington Episcopal School
Centreville, Gunston Day School (o]
Easton, The Country School

North Bethesda, Georgetown Preparatory School O
Potomac, The Bullis School

Potomac, The Heights School

Silver Spring, The Barrie School

St. James, Saint James School

MASSACHUSETTS

5758
5776
1564
7354
2380
1526
1785
7654
2842
5674
3466
1528
2560
3136
W250
5368
2770
2944
1570

Andover, Phillips Academy

Andover, The Pike School

Belmont, Belmont Hill School

Beverly, Shore Country Day School

Beverly, Stoneridge Children's Montessori School
Boston, Beacon Academy o
Bradford, Bradford Christian Academy
Braintree, Thayer Academy

Brookline, Dexter School

Brookline, The Park School

Byfield, The Governor's Academy
Chestnut Hill, Beaver Country Day School
Concord, Concord Academy

Concord, The Fenn School

Danvers, Commonwealth Learning Center
Dedham, Noble & Greenough School
Deerfield, Deerfield Academy

Deerfield, Eaglebrook School

Deerfield, The Bement School

oo
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3086
8230
3112
1330
4552
2794
4612
1888
7696
7594
3910
W243
5098
W350
W200
6934
1882
3280
W400
2074
5120
6179
3130
4762
2278
2728
7630
3148
2020
6058
8206
1480

East Boston, Excel Academy Charter School
Easthampton, The Williston Northampton School
Falmouth, Falmouth Academy

Fitchburg, Applewild School

Groton, Lawrence Academy

Hingham, Derby Academy

Lexington, Lexington Christian Academy
Manchester, Brookwood School
Marblehead, Tower School

Marion, Tabor Academy

Marlborough, Hillside School

Marshfield, Marshfield High School

Milton, Milton Academy

Nantucket, Cyrus Peirce Middle School
Needham, Commonwealth Learning Center
Needham, Saint Sebastian's School

North Andover, Brooks School

North Dartmouth, Friends Academy

Oak Bluffs, Martha's Vineyard Regional HS
Osterville, Cape Cod Academy

Pittsfield, Miss Hall's School

Roxbury, Roxbury Preparatory Charter School
Southborough, Fay School

Springfield, The MacDuffie School
Waltham, Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall School
Wellesley, Dana Hall School

Wellesley, Tenacre Country Day School
West Newton, Fessenden School

Weston, The Cambridge School of Weston
Weston, The Rivers School

Wilbraham, Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Worcester, The Bancroft School

MICHIGAN

3538 Ann Arbor, Greenhills School

2650 Bloomfield Hills, Cranbrook Schools

Y738 East Grand Rapids, East Grand Rapids HS
Y720 Gaylord, Gaylord High School

MINNESOTA
7324 Faribault, Shattuck-St. Mary's School
Y884 Minneapolis, The Blake School-Upper

MISSISSIPPI
6268 Ridgeland, St. Andrew's Episcopal School

MISSOURI

Y919 Kansas City, The Pembroke Hill School
Y920 Springfield, Lester L. Cox College of Nursing
7660 St. Louis, Thomas Jefferson School

MONTANA

Z206 Billings, Billings Senior High School
7208 Bozeman, Bozeman Senior High School
Z210 Great Falls, Great Falls High School
Z217 Libby, Libby Middle School

Z216 Missoula, Sentinel High School

NEBRASKA
Y967 Omaha, Brownell-Talbot School

NEVADA
4993 Las Vegas, The Meadows School
Z318 Sparks, Edward C. Reed High School

NEW HAMPSHIRE

2080 Canaan, Cardigan Mountain School

WO050 Chester, Chester Academy

WO060 Concord, Shaker Road School

6886 Concord, St. Paul's School

WO081 Lebanon, Lebanon High School

4390 Meriden, Kimball Union Academy

WO073 Stratham, Exeter Area Cooperative Middle Sch.

NEW JERSEY

X361 Atlantic City, Atlantic City High School
1720 Blairstown, Blair Academy

X297 Bridgeton, Woodland Country Day School
2973 Englewood, The Elisabeth Morrow School
3124 Far Hills, Far Hills Country Day School
3406 Gladstone, Gill St. Bernard's School
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4564
5710
X386
5899
5902
7534
4042
6196
6202
4330
X395

Lawrenceville, Lawrenceville School
Morristown, The Peck School
Newark, University High School

Princeton, Princeton Day School

Princeton, Stuart Country Day School
Princeton, The Hun School

Rumson, Rumson Country Day School
Somerset, Rutgers Preparatory School
Summit, Kent Place School

Trenton, Trenton Community Charter School

NEW MEXICO
Z157 Albuquerque, Highland High School
Z168 Santa Fe, Santa Fe Preparatory School

NEW YORK

1167 Albany, The Albany Academies

6046 Bedford, Rippowam-Cisqua School
X037 Binghamton, Binghamton High School
5000 Brewster, The Melrose School

X050 Bronx, Roberto Clemente CIS 166

X056 Brooklyn, Edward R. Murrow High School
5632 Brooklyn, Packer Collegiate Institute
5830 Brooklyn, Poly Prep Country Day School
X060 Brooklyn, St. Mark's Day School

X080 Buffalo, Nichols School

X086 Canton, Hugh C. Williams High School
1520 Flushing, Kent Institute

X102 Ft. Covington, Salmon River Central School
2234 Hartsdale, C.C.B. School of Westchester
5386 Lake Placid, North Country School

3286 Locust Valley, Friends Academy

5854 Locust Valley, Portledge School

2926 Millbrook, Dutchess Day School

5092 Millbrook, Millbrook School

X190 Monticello, Monticello High School

X053 New York, Eleanor Roosevelt H.S.

2398 New York, St. Thomas Choir School
0152 New York, The Boys' Club of New York
3562 Old Brookville, Green Vale School

2950 Oyster Bay, East Woods School

5130 Pawling, Mizzentop Day School

7750 Pawling, Trinity-Pawling School

5518 Poughkeepsie, Oakwood Friends School
1942 Roslyn, Buckley Country Day School
7510 Stony Brook, The Stony Brook School
3700 St. James, Harbor Country Day School
2998 Troy, Emma Willard School

7798 Tuxedo Park, Tuxedo Park School

X270 Utica, Utica College

4567 Woodmere, Lawrence Woodmere Academy
2232 Woodside, C.C.B. School of New York

NORTH CAROLINA

2428 Arden, Christ School

1396 Asheville, The Asheville School

3006 Charlotte, Charlotte Country Day Middle School
2980 Elon, The Elon School

Y161 Greensboro, Canterbury School

6010 Raleigh, Ravenscroft School

6790 Raleigh, Saint Mary's School

Y185 Raleigh, St. Timothy's School

Y187 Wilmington, John T. Hoggard High School
Y190 Wilson, Greenfield School

7048 Winston-Salem, Salem Academy

NORTH DAKOTA
Y958 Minot, Minot State University

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
U250 Saipan, MP, Northern Marianas College

OHIO
Y570
Y572
Y610
2530
8110
Y641

Bath, Old Trail School

Canton, Canton Country Day School
Dayton, Chaminade-Julienne High School
Gahanna, Columbus Academy

Hudson, Western Reserve Academy
Toledo, Maumee Valley Country Day School

Princeton, Princeton Academy of the Sacred Heart
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Testing Locations: USA

OREGON

*Additional Flex Test dates at www.ssat.org/oregon
3004 Portland, Catlin Gabel School

5572 Portland, Oregon Episcopal School

PENNSYLVANIA

*Additional Flex Test dates at www.ssat.org/philadelphia
7582 Allentown, The Swain School

7348 Bryn Mawr, The Shipley School

3034 Erie, Erie Day School

X440 Haverford, The Haverford School

1030 Jenkintown, Abington Friends School
8344 Kingston, Wyoming Seminary

4650 Lititz, Linden Hall School

5026 Mercersburg, Mercersburg Academy
X443 Millersville, Millersville University / PFL
3016 Newtown Square, Episcopal Academy
3364 Newtown, George School

2374 Philadelphia, Chestnut Hill Academy
3397 Philadelphia, Germantown Friends School
6910 Philadelphia, St. Peter's School

8218 Philadelphia, William Penn Charter School
6406 Pittsburgh, St. Edmund's Academy

3898 Pottstown, The Hill School

7906 Rector, Valley School of Ligonier

4420 Saltsburg, The Kiski School

8164 Westtown, Westtown School

3298 Wynnewood, Friends' Central School

PUERTO RICO

V938 Mayaguez, Dept of Ag & Biosys Engineering

V934 Rio Piedras, Colegio San Ignacio de Loyola/
Luis Pino

RHODE ISLAND

6085 East Greenwich, Rocky Hill School

5926 East Providence, Providence Country Day Sch.
6460 Middletown, St. George's School

5326 Portsmouth, The Pennfield School

4642 Providence, Lincoln School

5206 Providence, Moses Brown School

8170 Providence, The Wheeler School

SOUTH CAROLINA

2303 Charleston, Charleston Day School

3677 Columbia, Hammond School

Y228 Greenville, Christ Church Episcopal School

3920 Hilton Head Island, Hilton Head Preparatory Sch.

SOUTH DAKOTA

Y957 Rapid City, South Dakota School of Mines & Tech.

TENNESSEE
Y444 Memphis, St. Louis Catholic School
Y451 Nashville, Ensworth School

TEXAS
7064
Z112
Z080
7092
7094
Z102
Z105
Z155
7072
7135
Z060

Amarillo, Amarillo College

Brownsville, Guadalupe Regional Middle School
Bryan, St. Michael's Academy

Corpus Christi, St. James Episcopal School
Dallas, Winston School

El Paso, St. Clement's Episcopal School
Houston, The Kinkaid School

Kingwood, Huntington Learning Center

San Antonio, San Antonio Academy of Texas
San Antonio, St. Mary's University

San Marcos, San Marcos Baptist Academy

UTAH
7290
7298
7288
7293

Hurricane, Diamond Ranch Academy

Oakley, Oakley School

Provo, Brigham Young University

Salt Lake City, Rowland Hall-St. Mark's School

VERMONT

W513 Londonderry, Flood Brook Union School
0610 Quechee, Petersen Academic Group

7936 Saxtons River, Vermont Academy

W510 South Burlington, Rice Memorial High School
6528 St. Johnsbury, St. Johnsbury Academy

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE
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Testing Locations: USA, Canada and International

VIRGINIA

3022 Alexandria, Episcopal High School
5890 Boyce, Powhatan School

6310 Charlottesville, St. Anne's-Belfield School
2344 Chatham, Chatham Hall

0211 Fairfax, Educational Connections

Y045 Fairfax, Einstein Academy

Y042 Irvington, Chesapeake Academy

4678 Leesburg, Loudoun Country Day School
7972 Lynchburg, Virginia Episcopal School
4507 McLean, Langley School

0639 McLean, Prep Matters-McLean, Virginia
5872 MclLean, The Potomac School

5430 Middleburg, Notre Dame Academy
3904 Middleburg, The Hill School

0635 Reston, Petersen Academic Group
1575 Richmond, Benedictine High School
6370 Richmond, St. Catherine's School

7124 Richmond, St. Christopher's School
2494 Richmond, The Collegiate School

Y030 Springfield, Best Academy

7540 Staunton, Stuart Hall

Y100 Vienna, Green Hedges School

8272 Woodberry Forest, Woodberry Forest School

VIRGIN ISLANDS (US)
T635 Fredriksted, St. Croix, The Good Hope School

WASHINGTON

Z352 Shoreline, Shorewood High School
Z354 Spokane, Lewis & Clark High School
Z355 Walla Walla, Whitman College

WEST VIRGINIA
Y546 Wheeling, Wheeling Country Day School
Y536 Williamson, Southern W. Virginia Comm. College

WISCONSIN
8056 Beaver Dam, Wayland Academy
Y862 Platteville, Platteville High School

WYOMING
7243 Jackson, Jackson Hole High School

CANADA

ALBERTA

*Additional Flex Test dates at www.ssat.org/calgary
2792 Calgary, Delta West Academy

8082 Calgary, Webber Academy

5920 Edmonton, Progressive Academy

V225 Edmonton, Vimy Ridge Academy

V200 Lethbridge, Ecole La Verendrye

7525 Okotoks, Strathcona Tweedsmuir School

BRITISH COLUMBIA

*Additional Flex Test dates at www.ssat.org/bc

2675 North Vancouver, Canada West Academy
6468 Vancouver, St. George's School

7682 Victoria, University of Victoria

NEW BRUNSWICK
V108 Fredericton, New Brunswick Teachers Association

NEWFOUNDLAND
U788 Deer Lake, Elwood Regional High School
U787 St. John's, Rennie's River Elementary School

NOVA SCOTIA
V275 Halifax, Dalhousie University
V276 New Glasgow, North Nova Education Center

ONTARIO

*Additional Flex Test dates at www.ssat.org/ontario

2648 Chesterville, North Dundas District High School
V350 North York, Queen's College, North York

1325 Oakville, Appleby College

Z647 Ottawa, Ashbury College

7855 Toronto, University of Toronto Schools

7858 Toronto, Upper Canada College
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QUEBEC
V301 Montreal, McGill University

SASKATCHEWAN
V271 Saskatoon, Centennial Collegiate

INTERNATIONAL

ARGENTINA
Q011 Buenos Aires, Asociacion Escuelas Lincoln

AUSTRALIA

7839 Karrinyup WA, U.S. Education Advising Service
& Resource Center

U575 New South Wales, Macquarie University

AUSTRIA
U580 Vienna, American International School Vienna

BAHAMAS
6278 Nassau, St. Andrew's School

BELGIUM
M228 Brussels, International School of Brussels

BERMUDA
T450 Paget, Bermuda College

BOLIVIA
Q360 La Paz, American Cooperative School
Q300 Santa Cruz, Santa Cruz Cooperative School

BRAZIL

Q430 Campinas, Sao Paulo, Escola Americana

Q455 Rio de Janeiro, Escola Americana de Rio
de Janeiro

Q463 Sao Paulo, Escola Graduada De Sao Paulo

CAYMAN ISLANDS
L584 Grand Cayman, Cayman International School

CHILE
Z317 Santiago, Nido De Aguilas

CHINA
7315 Shanghai, Shanghai American School
K121 Shanghai, Shanghai Science Hall

COLOMBIA
Q821 Bogota, Colegio Nueva Granada

COSTA RICA
RO050 Heredia, Lincoln School

CYPRUS
M855 Nicosia, American International School in Cyprus

CZECH REPUBLIC
C311 Prague, International School of Prague

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
R248 Santo Domingo, The Carol Morgan School

EGYPT
A828 Cairo, Cairo American College

EL SALVADOR
R475 San Salvador, Escuela Americana

ENGLAND
M740 London, The American School in London

FRANCE
N110 Nice, International School of Nice
N112 St. Cloud, American School of Paris

GERMANY

0344 Cologne, CDC Boarding School Program
N258 Oberursel, Frankfurt Intl School

N230 Stuttgart-Degerloch, Int. School of Stuttgart

GHANA
B313 Accra, Ghana International School

N
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GREECE
N415 Athens, American Community School

GUATEMALA
R625 Guatemala City, Inst. Guatemalteco Americano

HONDURAS
S082 Tegucigalpa, American School

HONG KONG
H631 Shatin, New Territories, Institute of International
Education

INDIA

J030 Kodaikanal, Tamil Nadu, Kodaikanal Int. School
J035 Mumbai, Maharashtra, The Great Circle

J051 Mumbai, Taft-India

J050 New Delhi, American Embassy School

INDONESIA

K015 Duri, Sumatra, Caltex American School-Duri

K021 Jakarta, Jakarta International School

K026 Rumbai Camp, Riau Province, Caltex American
School-Rumbai

K010 Sanur, Bali, Bali International School

ITALY
N843 Milan, American School of Milan
N871 Rome, St. Stephen's School

JAMAICA
S125 Kingston, The Priory School

JAPAN
K322 Mino City, Osaka, Osaka International School
K325 Tokyo, The American School in Japan

KAZAKHSTAN
Q620 Almaty, Miras International School
K400 Atyrau, Dostyk American International School

KENYA
B655 Nairobi, Kenya Technical Teachers College

KUWAIT
G080 Salmiya, Amideast / Kuwait

MALAWI
7836 Lilongwe, Education Advising Center

MALAYSIA
K825 Kuala Lumpur, MACEE-Kuala Lumpur
K850 Penang, Macee Penang

MEXICO

S305 Guadalajara, Jalisco, American School
Foundation of Guadalajara

S300 Mexico DF, American School Foundation

S308 Tampico Tamaulipas, The American School
of Tampico

MOROCCO
D010 Rabat, Amideast/ Rabat

NEPAL
LO10 Kathmandu, Lincoln School

NEW ZEALAND
U710 Auckland, University of Auckland
U712 Wellington, Wellington College

NICARAGUA
R055 Managua, American Nicaraguan School

NIGERIA
D034 Lagos, American International School of Lagos

PANAMA
R030 Panama, Balboa Academy High School

PERU
Q422 Lima, Colegio F D Roosevelt

PHILIPPINES
L361 Metro Manila, International School Manila
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POLAND
M300 Konstancin-Jeziorna, American School of Warsaw

QATAR
G900 Doha, American School of Doha

ROMANIA
M200 lifov, American International School of Bucharest
M120 Voluntari llfov County, British School of Bucharest

RUSSIA
7842 Moscow, Anglo-American School of Moscow

SAINT LUCIA
T631 Vigie, Castries, St. Mary's College

SCOTLAND
DDO01 Aberdeen, International School of Aberdeen

SENEGAL
D600 Dakar, International School Of Dakar

SINGAPORE
L201 Singapore, Anderson Junior College

SOUTH AFRICA
D856 Johannesburg, Univ of the Witwatersrand

SPAIN

E654 Barcelona, ABC College

E600 DGF High School- Rota

P659 Madrid, Atlantic Group, Soc. Coop.

SWITZERLAND
P850 Guemligen, International School of Berne
P890 Zugerberg, Institut Montana

TAIWAN
0121 Hsinchu, American Int. Language Academy

THAILAND
L715 Nonthaburi, International School Bangkok

TRINIDAD
T100 Port-of-Spain, Tranquillity Gov't Sec. School

TURKEY
M947 Ankara, Turkish American Association
M950 Istanbul, CDS

VIETNAM
0375 Hanoi, American Education Group

VIRGIN ISLANDS (BRITISH)
T550 Road Town, Tortola, Cedar School

ZAMBIA
Z820 Lusaka, American International School of Lusaka

ZIMBABWE
7830 Harare, US Embassy, Public Affairs Section

Testing Locations: International
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Find the most current list of available test
centers or register online at

www.ssat.org
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Testing Locations: Sunday (Sabbath) Testing

Registration Instructions
Test Date Reg Deadline
In order to accommodate students who observe a Saturday (Mail/Fax Only)
Sabbath, SSAT has arranged for a limited number of test sites o October 18, 2009* September 25
for Sunday testing. N November 15, 2009 October 23
Sunday testing is only approved for students who submit D December 13, 2009 November 20
proper documentation at the time of registration. Ja  January 10, 2010 December 18
F February 7, 2010 January 15
To apply for Sunday testing: M March 7, 2010 February 12
+ Obtain a letter of application, on letterhead and signed by a ﬁ fprll 11?3’ 22%11% Marcg 126
member of the clergy. This letter should verify the student’s u une 1s, ay
need for Sunday testing. * Limited USA administration, sites and seats are limited.
+ Select from one of the scheduled Sunday test administra-
tions listed on this page.
- If a convenient site is not listed, leave Test Center Code/ Sunday Test Locations
Name fields blank. If you are approved, SSAT will assign
you to the nearest site available for Sunday testing. CONNECTICUT
+ Online registration is not available for Sunday Test requests. W65 West Hartford, Solomon Schechter Day School N "
i . X DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
+ SSAT must receive your completed registration form, X611 Washington, Jewish Primary Day School of the
payment, and Sunday testing letter together by the regular Nation's Capitol N D Ja
registration deadline. FLORIDA
7065 N. Miami Beach, The Samuel Scheck Hillel
Community Day School Ja F A Ju
GEORGIA
5300 Atlanta, The Weber School N DJaF M
HAWAII
3757 Honolulu, Hawaiian Mission Academy ONDJaF M AJu
ILLINOIS
7820 Urbana, University Laboratory High School ONDJaF MA
MASSACHUSETTS
W420 Marblehead, Cohen Hillel Academy ON M
W670 Newton Center, Solomon Schechter Day School D Ja
5311 Waltham, Gann Academy: The New Jewish
High School in Boston Ja
NEW JERSEY
5716 Hightstown, The Peddie School ONDJaF M AJu
ISRAEL
F465 Tel Aviv, Z.O.A. House N D Ja M A

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE ~ www.Ssat.org




Eligibility

A student with a school-documented disability may apply for
special testing accommodations for a national or international
SSAT administration. Only students who can provide school
documentation that verifies that they routinely receive special
accommodations in their current school setting will be
approved.

Special accommodations are not available for temporary
disabilities, such as a broken arm.

Students requesting only extra time, if it is routinely permitted
in their current academic setting, may apply for a standard 30-
minute extension to the end of the test.

Students with other requirements may also apply for special
testing accommodations. With SSAT approval and evaluator
verification, additional accommodations may include:

» Permission to mark answers directly in test booklet

» Large print test booklet and materials

+ Use of laptop computer with spelling aid for writing sample
» Extra Time (1.5 x standard time per section).

Requests for Extra Time Only (30-Minute Period)

Special Testing Accommodations

Special Accommodations Approval Letter

After your accommodations request has been received
and approved, SSAT will mail a Special Accommoda-
tions Approval letter to you.

Your approval letter includes:
« student information and SSAT registration 1D
 assigned test center
» approved accommodations
« test day instructions

Your admission ticket will be mailed separately. Be
sure to bring both your admission ticket and approval
letter with you to the test.

Review your Approval Letter to ensure that your student
information is accurate. Contact SSAT at info@ssat.
org with corrections or if you do not receive an
approval letter.

Requests for Other Accommodations

Deadline for Application:
+ Application form must be received by SSAT two weeks
before test date (late registration deadline).

Required Documentation:

+ Special Testing Application (A), signed by an official at
the student’s current school, which verifies that the
student is routinely permitted additional time for testing at
the school.”

Test Sites:
+ Extra time (30-minute period) available at all scheduled
national test sites listed on pages 15-19.

Approved students will be provided an additional 30-minute
period at the end of the test, during which time they may work
on any of the four multiple-choice sections of the test (writing
sample excluded). Students must remain in the test room for
the full 30-minute test period. Total testing time: 3 hours, 5
minutes (plus breaks).

Students granted this accommodation may be tested in the
main testing area, or in a separate group, at the discretion of
the administrator. Separate or individual testing is not
guaranteed or implied.

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE

Deadline for Application:

+ All documentation must be received by SSAT three weeks
before test date (regular registration deadline).
For flex registrations, documentation is due two weeks prior
to the test date.

Required Documentation:

+ Special Testing Application (B), signed by an official at
the student’s current school, which verifies that the student
is routinely permitted the requested accommodations at the
school.”

+ A copy of the school’s IEP (or equivalent) that qualifies the
student for the accommodations requested. See form for
more information and restrictions.*

Test Sites:

+ Limited availability; select a site from the list on pages 22-24.

+ Sites and seats for the 10/17/09 test are extremely limited.
Online registration is recommended to determine availability.

Approved students are tested together in a classroom
separate from the main testing group.

* Students who are home-schooled should contact SSAT regarding
documentation requirements.

www.ssat.org




Special Testing Accommodations

Deadlines
Special Testing Accommodations
+ Online registration is available for Special Accommoda- Application Deadlines
tions candidates. However, proper documentation must be
received at SSAT by the posted deadlines. Test Date Registration
+ Submit application materials as early as possible; not all Deadline
requests may be approved for the date/site requested. o October 17, 2009 September 25
+ If you have been approved for accommodations for the N November 14, 2009 October 23
SSAT between 8/1/09 - 7/31/10, you do not need to D December 12, 2009 November 20
resubmit an application. Ja  January 9, 2010 December 18
When you register, be sure to indicate that you would like to II\:II :\:Aea?g:}agy 26012810 ‘lj:zrt'::j;y 1152
receive the same accommodations, or send a written A April 17 ’2010 March %
request to SSAT by e-mail, mail or fax, so that it is received Ju Jl?ne 12’ 2010 May 21
by the special accommodations deadline for the new test ’ y
date. Provide the student’s name, date of birth, original test Applications and registrations must be received at SSAT by
date with approved accommodations, and the new test date. registration deadline.
+ SSAT reserves the right to reschedule special testing to an
alternate date or site. USA
+ Late or incomplete forms will be returned by US Mail and ALABAMA
may delay testing. Y472 Huntsville, Univ. of AL in Huntsville ONDJaF M AJu
ALASKA
Z602 Eagle River, UAA Chugiak ONDJaF MAJu
: f f 7594 Juneau, University of Alaska SE Learning Center O N Ja F M A Ju
Appllcatlon Instructions 7596 Ketchikan, University of Alaska Southeast (o} D FMA
P ; H H H ARIZONA
1. Selgct an eligible test §|te. A list of available test centers is 5578 Mayer, The Orme School MMM
available on the following pages. 7328 Phoenix, Phoenix College ONDJaF MA
2. Have an official at your current school complete one of the 33;3 22322';’\?g'r':j’znvl;ﬁ:;"'sl%g;”ter 8 :: gj: i m 2"”
two Special Accommodations applications and provide
H : H ARKANSAS
required documentation, if necessary. Z030 Little Rock, Hall High School ONDJaF M AJu
3. Submit the following documents to SSAT: CALIFORNIA
. H : ; : H 2170 Carpinteria, The Cate School N F A
SSAT _Spe0|al T.es.tmg Appllcatlon AorB, Slgned by an 8080 Claremont, The Webb Schools N DJa F
authorized administrator Z410 Fort Bragg, Three Rivers Learning Center Ja
. . P 4056 Idyllwild, Idyllwild Arts Academy ONDJaF MAJu
Required documentation® (IEP, 504 plan, etc.), as 4865 Larkspur, Marin Primary & Middle School OND
described on the application form. 7564 Los Angeles, Excel Charter Academy D Ja
L . i Z450 Mill Valley, Sage Educators ONDJaF MA
* Application B only - required documentation must be 7132 Monterey, Santa Catalina School NDJaF M
received with the application. 5536 Ojai, Ojai Valley School N
Z390 Oroville, Butte Community College ON JaFM
4540 San Francisco, The Laurel School ONDJaF M AJu
Z538 San Luis Obispo, Laguna Middle School ONDJaF MA
Z551 Tahoe City, North Tahoe High School ONDJaF M
Z413 Trinidad, Trinidad Union School ONDJaF M AJu
Z547 Visalia, St. Paul's School ON JaF M AJu
COLORADO
2506 Carbondale, Colorado Rocky Mountain School NDJaFMA
3244 Colorado Springs, Fountain Valley School O DJaF A Ju
Z275 Telluride, Telluride Mountain School D
CONNECTICUT
3100 Fairfield, Fairfield Country Day School D
4078 Lakeville, Indian Mountain School D A
4066 Middlefield, Independent Day School N Ju
5302 New Canaan, New Canaan Country School D Ja
2050 New Milford, Canterbury School ONDJaF M AJu
8042 New Preston, Washington Montessori School N D Ja A Ju
5842 Pomfret, Pomfret School NDJa M
X613 Stonington, Pine Point School OND
6718 Waterbury, Chase Collegiate School NDJaF MA
DELAWARE
6280 Middletown, St. Andrew's School N DJa F
7690 Wilmington, Tower Hill School ONDJaF MAJu

2009-2010 SSAT STUDENT REGISTRATION GUIDE
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Special Testing Accommodations

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 4552 Groton, Lawrence Academy N'DJa F
6878 Washington, St. Patricks Episcopal Day School D 7696 Marblehead, Tower School N
FLORIDA W243 Marshfield, Marshfield High School ONDJaFM Ju
5098 Milton, Milton Acad N D
5385 Coconut Creek, The North Broward School N DJaF W30 Nantusket, Gyrus Peiree Middle School b
7857 Fort Lauderdale, University School of Nova 6934 Needham ’Saint Sebastian's School D Ja
Sot:ctheastern Ur;;versny hool 0 x D JalE m A 3280 North Dartmouth, Friends Academy D M
So16, Gull Steam, Gull Stream Schoo N " W400 Oak Bluffs, Martha's Vineyard Regional HS Ja
6860  Habe Sound, The Pine School WM 5120 Pittsfield, Miss Hall's School ONDJaFMAJu
Y300 Jacksonville, Edward H. White High School ONDJaF M 6179 Roxbury, Roxbury Preparatory Charter School N DJaF
Y315 Juno Beach, Batt Learning Center ONDJaF M A Ju 7630 Wellesley, Tenacre Country Day School Ju
6004 Miami, Ransom Everglades Middle School DJa M AJu 3148 West Nevs’/ton Fessenden School N D Ja A
2580 Naples, Community School of Naples N/D JaF MAJu  g206 wilbraham, Wilbraham & Monson Academy (O N D Ja F M A Ju
5644 Palm Beach, Palm Beach Day Academy N
1600 Tampa, Berkeley Preparatory School N DJa F MICHIGAN
7612 Tampa, Tampa Preparatory School OND M A 3538 Ann Arbor, Greenhills School ONDJaFM
6415 Vero Beach, St. Edward's School DJaF M AJu 2650 Bloomfield Hills, Cranbrook Schools N DJaF M AJu
Y738 E. Grand Rapids, East Grand Rapids HS Ja F
GEORGIA
4405 Alpharetta, Kings' Ridge Christian School N DJa F MINNESOTA
4696 Atlanta, Lovett School Ja. M Y884 Minneapolis, The Blake School-Upper ONDJaF MAJu
6913 Atlanta, St. Pius X Catholic High School D
8140 Atlanta, Westminster Schools DJaF A MISSISSIPPI
5255 Mableton, Whitefield Academy N DJaF Ju 6268 Ridgeland, St. Andrew's Episcopal School ONDJaF MAJu
8008 Marietta, The Walker School N DJa F MISSOURI
8100 Norcross, Wesleyan School Nl Y919 Kansas City, The Pembroke Hill School ONDJaF MAJu
HAWAII
. MONTANA
4144 - Honolulu, lolani School i Ja 7206 Billings, Billings Senior High School ONDJaFMAJu
5938 Honolulu, Punahou School DJa M 7217 Libby, Libby Middle School D
6691 Honolulu, Saint Louis School ONDJaFMA S ) "
6274 Honolulu, St. Andrew's Priory ON JaF Adu Z216 Missoula, Sentinel High School ONDJaFMA
3766 Kamuela, Hawaii Preparatory Academy ONDJaF MAJu NEVADA
IDAHO 4993 Las Vegas, The Meadows School N DJaFMA
7237 Moscow, University of Idaho o M Z318 Sparks, Edward C. Reed High School ONDJaF M
2547 Sun VaIIey, The Community School N DJaF M AJu NEW HAMPSHIRE
JLLINOIS WO050 Chester, Chester Academy ONDJaFM
. . . WO060 Concord, Shaker Road School ONDJa MA
7820 Urbana, University Laboratory High School ONDJaFMA 6886 Concord. St. Paul's School N D JaF
INDIANA WO081 Lebanon, Lebanon High School ONDJaF M AJu
2686 Culver, The Culver Academies ONDJaF MAJu 4390  Meriden, Kimball Union Academy N'D Ja F
7456  South Bend, The Stanley Clark School DJa M WO073 Stratham, Exeter Area Cooperative Middle School O N D Ja F M A Ju
I0WA NEW JERSEY
Y895 Cedar Rapids, Coe College ONDJaFMA X361 Atlantjc City, Atllantic City High School ONDJaF MAJu
Y901 Des Moines, Roosevelt High School ONDJaF MAdJu 3124 Far Hills, Far Hills Country Day School O N D Ja A Ju
5710 Morristown, The Peck School N D Ja A
KANSAS X386 Newark, University High School ONDJaF M AJu
Y930 Hays, Hays High School D M 5899 Princeton, Princeton Academy of the Sacred Heart N D Ja
KENTUCKY 6196 Rumson, Rumson Country Day School O DJaF
) . 6202 Somerset, Rutgers Preparatory School ONDJaF M AJu
4618  Lexington, The Lexington School O NDJaF M AJu X895 Trenton, Trenton Community Charter School ONDJaF MAJu
LOUISIANA
NEW MEXICO
4180 New Orleans, Isidore Newman School ONDJaF MAJu 7157 Albuguerque, Highland High School ONDJaE MAdJu
MAINE Z168 Santa Fe, Santa Fe Preparatory School Ja
WO014 Bangor, Bangor High School ONDJaF MAJu NEW YORK
W020 Isle Au Haut, Isle Au Haut School D 1167 Albany, The Albany Academies O N DJa
1624 South Berwick, Berwick Academy NDJaF M ; i
v h North Y h A onN M 6046 Bedford, Rippowam-Cisqua School D M
5422 Yarmouth, North Yarmouth Academy D JalF X037 Binghamton, Binghamton High School ONDJaF MAdJu
MARYLAND X056 Brooklyn, Edward R. Murrow High School ONDJaF M AJu
5425 Bethesda, Norwood School D 5632 Brooklyn, Packer Collegiate Institute ONDJaF M AJu
641  Bethesda, PrepMatters Tutoring N D Ja Ju 5830  Brooklyn, Poly Prep Country Day School ON F
3271 Centreville, Gunston Day School ONDJaF M X080 Buffalo, Nichols School NI Jal M Ju
3376 North Bethesda, Georgetown Preparatory School O N'DJaF M AJu X086 Canton, Hugh C. Williams High School NP B
X102 Ft. Covington, Salmon River Central School N M
MASSACHUSETTS 5386 Lake Placid, North Country School N A
5758 Andover, Phillips Academy D Ja 3286 Locust Valley, Friends Academy D FM
5776 Andover, The Pike School N A X190 Monticello, Monticello High School N M A
7354 Beverly, Shore Country Day School D A X053 New York, Eleanor Roosevelt H.S. ONDJaF MAJu
2380 Beverly, Stoneridge Children's Montessori School D M 2398 New York, St. Thomas Choir School D
7654 Braintree, Thayer Academy NDJa M 0152 New York, The Boys' Club of New York ONDJaF MA
W250 Danvers, Commonwealth Learning Center ONDJaF MAJu 3562 Old Brookville, Green Vale School N D Ja Ju
2770 Deerfield, Deerfield Academy N D Ja A 2950 Oyster Bay, East Woods School D A
1570 Deerfield, The Bement School D 5130 Pawling, Mizzentop Day School N Ja A
8230 Easthampton, The Williston Northampton School NDJaF M 5518 Poughkeepsie, Oakwood Friends School ONDJaF MAJu
3112 Falmouth, Falmouth Academy NDJaF MA 1942 Roslyn, Buckley Country Day School D
1330 Fitchburg, Applewild School O N DJaF 7510 Stony Brook, The Stony Brook School ONDJaF MAJu
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Special Testing Accommodations

2998 Troy, Emma Willard School ONDJaF MAJu WEST VIRGINIA
7798 Tuxedo Park, Tuxedo Park School N Ju Y546 Wheeling, Wheeling Country Day School N F
X270 Utica, Utica College ONDJaF AdJu Y536 Williamson, Southern W. Virginia Comm. College O N D F M A Ju
NORTH CAROLINA CANADA
1396 Asheville, The Asheville School ONDJaF MAJu
3006 Charlotte, Charlotte Country Day Middle School N D BRITISH COLUMBIA
2980 Elon, The Elon School N JaFM Ju Z675 North Vancouver, Canada West Academy ONDJaF MAJu
Y161 Greensboro, Canterbury School ONDJaF MA 6468 Vancouver, St. George's School O N DJaF MJu
Y187 Wilmington, John T. Hoggard High School ONDJaF M AJu
Y190 Wilson, Greenfield School D Ja NEW BRUNSWICK ) o
7048 Winston-Salem, Salem Academy ND FM V108 Fredericton, New Brunswick Teachers Association O 'DJa F A Ju
NORTH DAKOTA NEWFOUNDLAND
Y958 Minot, Minot State University o) D A U788 Deer Lake, Elwood Regional High School ONDJaF MAJu
U787 St. John's, Rennie's River Elementary School ONDJaF MAJu
OHIO
Y610 Dayton, Chaminade-Julienne High School DJaF M NOVA SCOTIA S
2530 Gahanna, Columbus Academy N D Ja V275 Halifax, Dalhousie University ] ONDJaFMA
8110 Hudson, Western Reserve Academy ONDJaFMA V276 New Glasgow, North Nova Education Center ONDJaFM Ju
Y641 Toledo, Maumee Valley Country Day School ONDJaF MAJu ONTARIO
OREGON 7648 Chesterville, North Dundas District High School O Ja F A
3004 Portland, Catlin Gabel School ONDJaF MAJu QUEBEC
5572 Portland, Oregon Episcopal School ONDJaF MAJu V301 Montreal, McGill University ONDJaF M AJu
PENNSYLVANIA
SASKATCHEWAN
7582 Allentown, The Swain School ONDJaF MAJu - :
1030 Jenkintown, Abington Friends School ONDJaF MA V271 Saskatoon, Centennial Collegiate NggJam Mg
8344 Kingston, Wyoming Seminary ONDJa MAJu
4650 Lititz, Linden Hall School ONDJaF MAJu
5026 Mercersburg, Mercersburg Academy N DJaF M
3364 Newtown, George School ONDJaF MAJu
6910 Philadelphia, St. Peter's School N D
6406 Pittsburgh, St. Edmund's Academy DJa MA
7906 Rector, Valley School of Ligonier D Ja
RHODE ISLAND
5926 East Providence, Providence Country Day School D M
6460 Middletown, St. George's School D
5326 Portsmouth, The Pennfield School O DJaFM
SOUTH CAROLINA
3677 Columbia, Hammond School ONDJaF MAJu
3920 Hilton Head Island, Hilton Head Prep. School ONDJaF M Ju
SOUTH DAKOTA
Y957 Rapid City, South Dakota School of Mines & Tech. O N D Ja F M A Ju
TENNESSEE
Y444 Memphis, St. Louis Catholic School N DJaF M A Ju
Y451 Nashville, Ensworth School NDJaF MA
TEXAS
2064 Amarillo, Amarillo College ONDJaF MAJu
2092 Corpus Christi, St. James Episcopal School D Ja
2094 Dallas, Winston School DJa M
Z105 Houston, The Kinkaid School N D Ja
Z155 Kingwood, Huntington Learning Center ONDJa M
Z135 San Antonio, St. Mary's University ONDJaFM Ju
Z060 San Marcos, San Marcos Baptist Academy OND
UTAH Find the most current list of available test
7298 Oakley, Oakley School ONDJaF MAJu i i
7288 Provo, Brigham Young University Ja centers or regISter online at
VERMONT www.ssat.org
W510 South Burlington, Rice Memorial High School N DJa F
6528 St. Johnsbury, St. Johnsbury Academy D A
VIRGINIA
4678 Leesburg, Loudoun Country Day School D
639  McLean, Prep Matters-McLean, Virginia N DJaF M AJu
5872 McLean, The Potomac School D
5430 Middleburg, Notre Dame Academy ONDJaF MAJu
2494 Richmond, The Collegiate School N F Ju
Y030 Springfield, Best Academy ONDJaF MAJu
7540 Staunton, Stuart Hall O D F A
Y100 Vienna, Green Hedges School D
WASHINGTON
Z352 Shoreline, Shorewood High School N DJaF M AJu
Z355 Walla Walla, Whitman College N F
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Educational Consultants

If you are unable to take the SSAT on a regularly scheduled date, the SSAT member consultants listed below have indicated a willingness to
administer the test on a limited basis. Arrangements for testing must be made directly with the consultant. For the most current listing, please
visit the SSAT website at www.ssat.org.

To schedule an appointment or for registration instructions, call the office you select. Once you have an appointment, register for the SSAT
Flex Test online at www.ssat.org/flex. The SSAT test fee for 2009-2010 is $110 (USA/Canada), $215 (International). In addition, consultants
will charge an administration fee; contact individual offices for fees. Individual testing is not guaranteed.

Note: A student is permitted to take the SSAT Flex Test (as with an educational consultant) only ONCE per academic year (August 1, 2009-

July 31, 2010). Students wishing to retest must register for a nationally or internationally scheduled test date.

ARIZONA

Nancy P. Masland & Associates #0804
Tucson, AZ

(520) 749-4220

nancy @nancypmasland.com

BERMUDA

Hart Consultants #0342
Southampton SN 04, Bermuda
441-299-7118
john.faiella@bm.pwc.com

CALIFORNIA

Bodin Associates, LLC #0145
Los Altos, CA

(650) 937-1111
info@thebodingroup.com

Buckley Education Group, LLC #0161
Burlingame, CA

(650) 401-6140
jmb@buckleyedgroup.com

California Learning Center #0166
Santa Barbara, CA

(805) 563-1579

kelly@clcsb.com

Compass Education Group #0195
Larkspur, CA

(415) 464-8600
jared.mast@compassprep.com

Feldman, Paula G. #0250
Corona del Mar, CA

(949) 759-0330
Paulaedcon@gmail.com

Franklin Educational Services #0257
Los Angeles, CA

(310) 571-1176
franklinservices@franklined.com

Hamilton & Associates #0341
Santa Barbara, CA

(805) 969-1177
|.hamilton@cox.net

Hayutin & Associates #0346
Santa Monica, CA

(310) 829-7505
amy@hayutin.biz

Jackson Associates #0215
Kentfield, CA

(415) 609-2361
brookejackson@comcast.net

Marylou Marcus, LLC-CA #0554
Indio, CA

(760) 541-9228
marcusedconsult@myfairpoint.net

One Smart Kid, LLC #0590
San Francisco, CA

(415) 285-6507
info@onesmartkid.com

Silver Lining Educational Services, Inc.
#0733

Granada Hills, CA

(818) 363-1774

VMSBCET@aol.com

Schwarz, Linda #0700
San Francisco, CA
(415) 661-6465
lindasf@pacbell.net

Terry, Julie #0795
Kentfield, CA

(415) 454-5234
julieterry2@mac.com

Virginia Reiss Associates-Educational
Consulting & Counseling #0676
Larkspur, CA

(415) 461-4788

vreissassociates @sbcglobal.net

COLORADO

Academic Resource Corporation #0115
Denver, CO

(303) 759-8371

arcotc@msn.com

Antonoff Associates, Inc. #0123
Denver, CO

(303) 745-5577

eduadvise @comcast.net

CONNECTICUT

Bunting & Lyon, Inc. #0163
Wallingford, CT

(203) 269-3333
buntingandlyon@aol.com

Camille M. Bertram Educational
Consultants, LLC #0175
Fairfield, CT

(203) 255-2577; (203) 762-7401
cmbertram@cmbertram.com

Candice McRee Educational Consulting
#0489

Falls Village, CT

860-824-5455

mcreec@comcast.net

Education Solutions #0214
Essex, CT

(860) 767-6540
educationsolutions @snet.net

Greenwich Education & Prep #0334
New Canaan, CT

(203) 594-9777
katja@greenwichedprep.com

Greenwich Education & Prep, LLC. #0335
Cos Cob, CT

(203) 661-1609
vhnewman@greenwichedprep.com

Handle Associates, LLC #0340
Guilford, CT

(203) 453-5067
laura@handleassociates.com

Hartford Youth Scholars Foundations
#0347

Hartford, CT

(860) 895-6640

cguerrero@hysf.org

Hinman, Emilie #0343
Greenwich, CT

(203) 625-6344
ekhdunbar@aol.com

Howard Greene and Associates #0329
Westport, CT

(203) 226-4257

counseling@
howardgreeneassociates.com

King, Dr. Margaret #0439
Westport, CT
(203) 255-5511

McWhinney Educational Consulting,
LLC #0486

Stamford, CT

(203) 353-1265

mcwhinney @snet.net

Porto, Dr. Andrew C. #0637
Branford, CT

(203) 481-3808
acphd@hotmail.com

Robinson/Scholastic Objectives, LLC
#0685

Norfolk, CT

(860) 542-1300
robinson@scholasticobjectives.net

Steinbrecher & Partners #0750
Westport, CT

(203) 227-3190
edcon225@aol.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Baldwin, Jean #0135
Washington, DC

(202) 363-0513
baldwinconsult@aol.com

Educational Assessment Associates
#0210

Washington, DC

(202) 363-9805
mwvonkaenel@erols.com

The School Counseling Group, Inc.
#0354

Washington, DC

(202) 333-3530

guidance @schoolcounseling.com
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FLORIDA

Judi Robinovitz Associates #0681
Boca Raton, FL

(561) 241-1610
judi@scoreatthetop.com

Martha Moses & Associates #0550
Miami, FL

(305) 273-0014

mmoses@gate.net

The Literacy Lift #0480
Miami Beach, FL

(305) 761-8708
jennijerome @hotmail.com

Tutorial Resources #0797
Miami, FL

(305) 251-4188
heidi@tutorialresources.com

GEORGIA

APlus Learning Lab #0553
Tucker, GA

(770) 939-7060
apluslearnlab@aol.com

Education Connection #0420
Atlanta, GA

(404) 350-2228
educon@earthlink.net

Griest & Williams Educational
Resources, LLC #0320
Atlanta, GA

(404) 239-0053

wendy @griestwilliams.com

Lenox Psychological Associates #0484
Atlanta, GA

(404) 467-0514

drpafrey@aol.com

Woodfin & Associates, LLC #0878
Atlanta, GA

(404) 249-9898
cwoodfin@bestschoolforyou.com

HONG KONG

Institute of International Education #0370
Hong Kong, Hong Kong

852-2603-5771

info@iiehongkong.org

ILLINOIS

Academic Counseling Services #0112
Evanston, IL

(847) 492-3434
hgershman@academiccounseling.org

KENTUCKY

College and School Planning Sves #0189
Lexington, KY

(859) 254-1256

info@csplan.com

www.ssat.org




Educational Consultants

LOUISIANA

Breakthrough New Orleans #0757
New Orleans, LA

(504) 896-6340

Collegiate Advisory Placement Service,
LLC #0190

Baton Rouge, LA

(225) 928-1818

MARYLAND

Frances Turner LTD #0255
Potomac, MD

(301) 983-8577 ; (301) 299-2012
franltd@comcast.net

Georgia K. Irvin & Associates, Inc. #0379
Chevy Chase, MD

(301) 951-0131

georgia@gkirvin.com

Jill Broder Tutoring Center #0155
Rockville, MD

(301) 762-7323
jillbroderstutoringcenter@yahoo.com

March, Larry #0488
Gaithersburg, MD
(301) 670-0911
yourtutorsue @aol.com

Potomac Education Center, Inc. #0638
Potomac, MD

(301) 983-0155

potedctr@aol.com

PrepMatters Tutoring #0641
Bethesda, MD

(301) 951-0350
info@prepmatters.com

School Finders, LLC #0689
Rockville, MD

(301) 230-9010
schoolfind@aol.com

School Search Group, LLC #0695
Brooklandville, MD

(410) 494-0209
rebeccar1234@aol.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Bilello, Robert #0146
Wellesley, MA

(781) 416-7300
rbilello@aol.com

Howland & Spence, Inc. #0355
Boston, MA

(617) 536-4319
fhowland@howlandspence.com

Leslie S. Goldberg & Associates, LLC #0310
Hingham, MA

(781) 749-2274

leslie@edconsult.org

Midge Lipkin Ph.D, Schoolsearch, Inc.
#0475

Newton Upper Falls, MA

(617) 559-3666
mlipkin@schoolsearch.com

R L Greene & Company #0333
Boston, MA

(617) 276-6073

rgreene @rlgreeneandcompany.com

Schnitzer Associates, Inc. #0688
Lexington, MA

(781) 862-7792
DrSchnitz@netscape.net
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Starr & Chapman, Inc. #0744
Sagamore Beach, MA

(774) 413-7227

christine @starrandchapman.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Marylou Marcus, LLC #0551
Peterborough, NH

(603) 924-6888;(603) 203-4657
marcusedconsult@myfairpoint.net

Tutoring and Instructional Services, Inc.
#0800

Concord, NH

(603) 228-4209
contact@parkeracademy.com

NEW JERSEY

Dr. Patricia Rivell Educational Counselor
#0678

Princeton, NJ

(609) 924-5547,(610) 847-2567
pjrivell@netzero.net

JK International Education Consulting
Service #0414

Cresskill, NJ

(267) 243-2216

jkintedu@yahoo.com

NEW YORK

ATEM Consulting #0130
New York, NY

(888) 549-8777
jhung@atemconsulting.com

Bozak, Stephen #0151
Clifton Park, NY
518-373-8069
steve@bozak.org

City Prep, Inc. #0187
Bronx, NY

(914) 574-1154
cityprep2@aol.com

Diane Rapp Associates #0652
Scarborough, NY

(914) 945-0630
dianerapp@dianerapp.com

Inspirica #0367
New York, NY

(212) 245-3888
tutor@inspirica.com

Kenwood Psychological Services #0416
New York, NY

(212) 744-2121
info@kenwoodpsych.com

Sylvan Learning Center #0780
Rochester, NY

(585)385-9480
steron@frontiernet.net

Versan Premier Services #0836
Springfield Gardens, NY

(718) 978-4089
versanedu2@yahoo.com

NORTH CAROLINA

Davidson Center for Learning and
Academic Planning #0260
Davidson, NC

(704) 892-4533
maryjanef@davidsoncenter.com

McMullen, Linda #0487
Kinston, NC

(252) 523-2769
linda.mcmullen@gmail.com

www.ssat.org

ONTARIO

Barlow , Dr. Andrew #0138
Toronto, ON

(416) 766-0001
barlow@idirect.com

Barter, J.E. Reid #0218
Toronto, ON

(416) 425-5420
reid.barter@sympatico.ca

Priscus, Ms. Barbara #0644
Toronto, ON

(416) 489-1363
priscus@sympatico.ca

PENNSYLVANIA

A+ Test Prep and Tutoring #0132
Jenkintown, PA

(215) 886-9188
dan@aplustutoring.com

Center for Psychological Services LLC
#0186

Ardmore, PA

(610) 642-4873

center13@verizon.net

Dobson Educational Services #0203
Philadelphia, PA

(215) 242-3587
jpd@dobconsult.com

Inspirica-Pennsylvania #0368
Bryn Mawr, PA

(610) 520-7800
tutor@inspirica.com

Jim Nolan & Associates #0117
Rosemont, PA

(610) 527-9242
edconsult@verizon.net

QUEBEC

Williams Educational Consulting #0865
Montreal, QC

(514) 487-7638

wec@sympatico.ca

RHODE ISLAND

Thomas P. Callahan, Ph.D. Inc. #0170
Newport, RI

(401) 845-6682
tom@thomascallahan.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
Educational Directions #0213
Greenville, SC

(864) 467-1838

wsdingle @educdir.com

The Price Group #0642
Columbia, SC

(803) 252-5777
eadams@thepricegroup.com

TEXAS

Admission Consulting Services #0705
Dallas, TX

(214) 750-0677
judypryor@sbcglobal.net

Campus Selection, Inc. #0176
The Woodlands, TX

(281) 364-9700

Imay @campusselection.com

Kahn Educational Group, LLC #0435
Houston, TX

(713) 668-2609
Ikahn@educationalconsulting.com

Marshall Shumsky, Ph.D. #0732
Houston, TX

(713) 784-6610
info@marshallshumsky.com

Rhea M. Wolfram Assoc. School Info.
Services #0876

Dallas, TX

(972) 233-1115

rwolframsis @airmail.net

VERMONT

David B. Reece Consulting #0660
Hartford, VT

(802) 295-1220
davidbreececonsulting@juno.com

Mason & Associates #0485
Charlotte, VT

(802) 425-7600
ben@masonconsult.com

Petersen Academic Group #0610
Quechee, VT

(703) 391-0623
pagssat@aol.com

VIRGINIA

Educational Connections, Inc. #0211
Fairfax, VA

(703) 934-8282
info@ectutoring.com

Huntington Learning Center #0360
Arlington, VA

(703) 379-6337
ArlingtonVA@hlcmail.com

Petersen Academic Group #0635
Reston, VA

(703) 391-1280

PAGSSAT @aol.com

Prep Matters-McLean, Virginia #0639
McLean, VA

(703) 356-6390
info@prepmatters.com

WASHINGTON

Educational Advancement Academy
#0208

Bellevue, WA

(425) 373-0800
ruthwilson@ea2.com

Find the most current list of available test
centers or register online at

www.ssat.org




Registration Form Instructions

Instructions for Registering by Mail or Fax

[ Select a test date and center. Account Proxy: If you want to permit your current school, an

* National Test: Test sites in the USA, Canada, American
Samoa, Guam, Puerto Rico, Saipan, US Virgin Islands.
Select from the list on pages 15-18 or visit www.ssat.org for the most
current list of available test sites.

¢ International Test: Test sites outside of the USA and Canada.
Testing in November, December, January, March and April only.
Select from the list on pages 18-19 or visit www.ssat.org for the most
current list of available test sites.

¢ Sunday Test: For students who cannot test due to observance
of Saturday Sabbath. Select from the list on page 20.

¢ Special Accommodations Test: Non-standard administration
for students with school-documented disabilities.
Select from the list on pages 22-24 or visit www.ssat.org for the most
current list of available test sites.

* Alternate Center: Students testing in CA, CT, DC, GA, MD,
MA, NJ, NY, PA, and VA must provide an alternate site choice.

Obtain proper verification.
Additional documentation is required for Sunday Testing and
Special Testing Accommodations.

Complete SSAT Registration Form (page 29).

E-mail Address: Optional, include for e-mail delivery of scores
or admission ticket. If an invalid e-mail address is provided,
your score report will be sent to you by first class mail and score
reporting fees will not be refunded.

Social Security Number: SSAT member schools use this num-
ber to identify student records. Providing this information on your
SSAT Score Report will help the admissions process go more
smoothly for you as well as your chosen school. Social Security
Numbers will only be released to the SSAT members to whom
you send score reports.

Grade Level: Indicate the student’s current grade level, not the
grade to which they are applying. June testers should indicate
the grade they attended during the 2009-10 academic year.

Test Date: Use the registration form to register for one test date
only. Please photocopy the form if you wish to register for multiple
test dates.

Test Center: Check that the test center you have selected is test-
ing on the date you have selected. If your test center is invalid,
SSAT will return your registration form by US mail.

Admission Ticket: Choose free delivery by e-mail or mail. Specify
one method by which you would like to receive your SSAT Admission
Ticket. If an invalid e-mail address is provided, your ticket will be
sent to you by first class mail.

School Score Reports: Copies of your score report may be sent
to SSAT member institutions. Select two score recipients at this
time free of charge. If you wish to see your scores before send-
ing them to schools, leave this section blank. Scores will not be
reported to your test center unless it is a SSAT member and listed
as a score recipient. Score recipient list on pages 11-14.

organization, or educational consultant to manage your student
registration account, include their SSAT identification code here.
This permission will enable your consultant or school administra-
tor to add/cancel scores on your behalf (at no charge) using your
online account. Otherwise, leave this field blank.

Student Score Reporting Services: A score report will auto-
matically be mailed to your home address, free of charge. For an
additional fee, SSAT will report your scores by e-mail or FedEx
(home report only). This is not a rush scoring service; scores will
be released on the common release date. Fax reporting service
is not available. FedEx reports cannot be sent to US P.O. Boxes
or APO/FPO Boxes.

Enclose payment with your registration form.
See page 3 for fees and payment information.

Complete payment must accompany this form. Do not mail
payment separately.

All fax or online registrations must include payment by Visa/
MasterCard or SSAT Fee Waiver.

SSAT will return any registration that does not include complete
payment or necessary information. Corrected forms must be
returned to SSAT before the posted regular deadline.

Due to our large transaction volume, SSAT does not issue credit
card receipts.

Submit your registration by mail or fax.

BY MAIL: BY COURIER/EXPRESS MAIL:
SSAT Registration SSAT Registration

CN 5339 862 Route 518
Princeton, NJ 08543 Skillman, NJ 08558
USA USA

BY FAX:

800-442-7728 (USA)
609-683-4507 (Outside the USA)

Keep a copy of your registration form for your
records.

Do not fax your registration more than once or mail your
registration to SSAT after faxing it. This may result in multiple
registrations and charges.

SSAT is not responsible for incompletefillegible fax transmissions
or lost mail.

All returned forms will be sent by US Mail. For security reasons,
SSAT will not contact you by phone or e-mail regarding missing or
invalid information.
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SSAT

2009-2010 REGISTRATION FORM

Student Information (* REQUIRED FIELDS)
* Student’s Last/Family Name (No punctuation.)

* First/Given Name (Do not use nicknames.) Ml

" Date of Birth (MM-DD-YY) () Check here if you are already

registered for a 2009-10 SSAT.

Test date:

* Street Address - Line 1

Street Address - Line 2 (include apartment number)
* City
State/Prov.

Zip/Postal Code Country

* Phone Number (9 am-5 pm EST)
Country Code Area Code + Number

E-mail Address (required for e-mail score reporting to home)

Social Security Number (USA only)

* Gender * Current Grade Level
OF Om O5 O6 O7 O8 O9

Parent/Guardian/Contact Name

O10 ON

SSAT Fees and Payment Information

* Services Ordered:
(O $110  SSAT: USA/Canada Sites
(0 $215  SSAT: International Sites
Study Guide: Preparing and Applying
(0)'$ 29 Study Guide (U.S. Priority Mail)
(O)'$ 61  Study Guide (FedEx Delivery)*
Student Score Reporting Services:
O $ 20 E-mail Scores to Home E-mail address required.
()$ 35 FedEx Scores to Home*
*No U.S. PO. Boxes or APO/FPO Boxes.

SSAT Fee Waiver Number

$ TOTAL DUE

)/Print in block capital letters. Use blue or black ink.
Registration instructions on page 27.

Account Number (Visa or MasterCard ONLY)

Cardholder’s Signature

SSAT Registration, CN 5339, Princeton NJ 08543 USA
Fax: 800-442-SSAT (UsA) 609-683-4507 (Outside the USA)

Test Information
* Test Date (Select one only.)

O OCTOBER 17, 2009 O JANUARY 9, 2010
O NOVEMBER 14, 2009 O FEBRUARY 6, 2010
O DECEMBER 12, 2009 O MARCH 6, 2010

(O APRIL 17,2010
(O JUNE 12, 2010

* Test Center Code Test Center Name and Location

Alternate Choice (required if testing in CA, CT, DC, GA, MD, MA, NJ, NY, PA, VA)

If test center(s) listed is/are filled to capacity, SSAT will assign you to the nearest
available site for the test date specified. If test center(s) listed is/are invalid or
missing, SSAT will return your registration form by US Mail.

Check here if you are requesting Special Testing Accommodations.
Attach application to this form or, if you have already been approved for a
2009-10 test aate and wish fo receive the same accommodations for this
date, indicate your original test date here:

Check here if you are requesting a Sunday test date.
Attach documentation to this form.

Admission Ticket
Send ticket by (select one):

) MAIL

(O E-MAIL

School Score Reports

Select recipient codes from the Score Recipient List. Scores are NOT automatically
reported to your Test Center. No charge for two recipients at thie time of registration.

Recipient Code Recipient Code

Online Score Management
To add/cancel score reports for FREE, access your account online at www.ssat.org.
A processing fee applies to all add/cancel requests sent by mail, fax, or email.

Account Proxy

If you want to permit your current school, an organization, or educational consultant to
manage your student registration account, include their SSAT identification code here. This
permission will enable your consultant or school administrator to add/cancel scores on your
behalf (at no charge) using your online account. Otherwise, leave this field blank.

Proxy Code

* Payment Enclosed:
(Ocheck () Money Order () Visa

(O MasterCard () SSAT Fee Waiver
Exp. Date (MM-YY)

Exp. Date (MM-YY) + Make checks payable to SSAT in US funds.

« Include student’s name on check/money order.

SSAT DOES NOT OFFER REFUNDS.



Deadlines for SSAT Registration by Mail or Fax

National Test Date Registration Deadline*
(Postmark or Fax Received)

October 17, 2009 September 25
November 14, 2009 October 23
December 12, 2009 November 20
January 9, 2010 December 18
February 6, 2010 January 15
March 6, 2010 February 12
April 17, 2010 March 26
June 12, 2010 May 21

* Registrations for Sunday Testing or Special Accommodations Testing must be
recelved by SSAT by deadlline noted (5 pm EST).

SSAT REGISTRATION FAX

800-442-7728 (SSAT)
USA

609-683-4507
Outside the USA



SSAT 2009-2010 TEST CHANGE REQUEST FORM

) Complete this form in blue or black ink. SSAT, CN 5339, Princeton NJ 08543 USA
Change Request Form instructions on back of form. Fax: 800-442-7728 (usA) 609-683-4507 (Outside the USA)
www.ssat.org

Student Information

Please be sure that the information provided matches that on your original SSAT Registration Form.
Accurate and complete information enables SSAT to update your information already on file.

Student’s Last/Family Name SSAT Registration Number o
This 9-digit number appears on your
SSAT Admission Ticket. If you do not
have your admission ticket yet, leave
this item blank. Do not enter your Social

First/Given Name Mi Original Test Date (MM-DD-YY) Security number.

Street Address - Line 1 Test Center Code Test Center Name

Street Address - Line 2 (include apartment number)

Phone Number (9 am-5 pm EST)
City Country Code Area Code + Number

State/Prov.  Zip/Postal Code Country E-Mail Address

Test Information
Change Test Date to (select one): Change Test Center to:

() October 17, 2009 () February 6, 2010 Test Center Code  Test Center Name
() November 14, 2009 (O March 6, 2010

() December 12, 2009 (O April 17,2010
() January 9, 2010 () June 12,2010

D t ch test ter.
() Check here if you are requesting a Flex date. O Do not change test center

You must schedule a flex test with a SSAT member

school or consuliant before submitting this request Check that your test center is testing on the date selected.

Flex date: Requests for invalid date/site combinations will be returned.

(O Do not change test date.

Test change requests must be received by SSAT:
® at least one week before the new test date, and
® no later than the Friday (5:00 pm EST) following your original test date

In addition, test date/location changes for any registration that includes Special Accommodations must be received
by the Special Accommodations deadline for the new test date.

Testing must be completed by 7/31/10. Registrations may not be transferred to the 2010-2011 testing year.

Fees and Payment

Change Test Date and/or Test Center $ 35 ® Make checks payable to SSAT in US funds.
® Include student’s name on check/money order.
Payment Enclosed: SSAT DOES NOT OFFER REFUNDS.

(O check () Money Order () Visa () MasterCard

Account Number (Visa or MasterCard ONLY) Exp. Date (MM-YY) Cardholder’s Signature

Late/incomplete forms and invalid site/date requests will be returned by US Mail.



Change Test Date and/or Center

Submit Your Request Form

Complete information regarding test changes on page 4.

Select one of the 2009-2010 national or international test dates only.
You may not transfer your registration to the 2010-2011 test year.

If you request a test date change, be sure that your test center is test-
ing on the new date. If not, select a new center from the list for that
date.

National Test sites: pages 15-19.

Example #1: Test Date Change to Later Test Date
Student registered for November 14, 2009 test wishes to change fo the
December 12, 2009 test.

SSAT must receive student’s written request and $35 change fee by
November 20, 2009 (the Friday immediately following the original test
date).

Example #2: Test Date Change to Earlier Test Date
Student registered for January 9, 2010 test wishes to change fo the
December 12, 2009 test.

SSAT must receive student’s written request and $35 change fee by
December 5, 2009 (one week before the earlier test date).

Example #3: Late Test Center Change Request
Student registered for April 17, 2010 test wishes to change to a differ-
ent test cenler for that test. It is less than one week before the fest.

This is not permitted. Once the regular change deadline has passed
(one week before the test), student may transfer to a later test date

only.

Example #4: Reschedule a Missed Test
Student is ill and misses the test (March 6, 2010) and wishes to
rescheadule to a later test date.

SSAT must receive student’s written request and $35 late change fee
by March 12, 2010 (the Friday following the test date).

If you miss your scheduled test and do not notify SSAT in writing by
the Friday deadline, your registration will become invalid and you will
not be permitted to reschedule. You will be required to submit a new
registration form, including payment in full.

Payment Information

Payment must accompany this form, or your request will not be
processed.

Any registration sent by fax or online must include payment by Visa or
MasterCard or it will be considered invalid and returned. Do not mail
payment separately. Fax/photocopies of checks will not be accepted.

BY MAIL: BY COURIER OR EXPRESS MAIL:
SSAT Change Requests SSAT Change Requests
CN 5339 862 Route 518

Princeton, NJ 08543 Skillman, NJ 08558

USA USA

BY FAX:

800-442-7728 (USA)
609-683-4507 (Outside the USA)

ONLINE:
www.ssat.org

+ Always keep a copy of your request form for your records.
- All fax requests must include payment by Visa or MasterCard.

+ SSAT is not responsible for incomplete fax transmissions.

CHANGE REQUEST FAX
800-442-7728

USA

609-683-4507
Outside the USA



SSAT

2009-2010 ADD/CANCEL SCORES ORDER FORM

To add/cancel scores online for FREE, visit www.ssat.org
and access your account. A fee applies to all requests
submitted by mail, fax, or email.

B

Student Information

SSAT, CN 5339, Princeton NJ 08543 USA
Fax: 800-442-7728 (UsA) 609-683-4507 (Outside the USA)
www.ssat.org

Please be sure that the information provided matches that on your original SSAT Registration Form.
Accurate and complete information enables SSAT to update your information already on file.

Student’s Last/Family Name

First/Given Name Mi

Street Address - Line 1

Street Address - Line 2 (include apartment number)

SSAT Registration Number

Test Date (MM-DD-YY)

Test Center Code

This 9-digit number appears on your
SSAT Admission Ticket. If you do not
have your admission ticket yet, leave
this item blank. Do not enter your Social
Security number.

Test Center Name

Phone Number (9 am-5 pm EST)

City

State/Prov.  Zip/Postal Code Country

Add or Cancel Score Reports

Country Code

Area Code + Number

E-Mail Address

Your score report may be sent to any SSAT member school/organization on the Score Recipients list (pages 11-14). If you have tested more than once,
specify which test scores you would like reported. A $25 fee applies for each transaction to add or cancel scores (up to 10 add/cancel reports per
transaction), even if you did not request recipients on your original registration form. Each transaction is limited to add/cancel scores for a single
registration only. The deadline for score cancellation is 5:00 pm EST on the Tuesday immediately following the test date.

Scores from the current 2009-2010 test year will remain on file until July 31, 2011.

2010. Scores for test taken prior to August 1, 2008 are no longer available.

Add Cancel

O
O
O
O
O

Recipient Code School/Company Name

o O O O

O

Add Cancel

Scores from the 2008-09 test year will remain available until July 31,

Recipient Code School/Company Name

O O
O O
O O
O O
O O

Please allow two weeks for additional score reporting. Scores are released to schools each Friday following a weekly print run. To ensure fastest

reporting and to avoid service fees, order online at www.ssat.org.

Fees and Payment

Add or Cancel Score Recipients $ 25
Payment Enclosed:

(O check () Money Order () Visa () MasterCard

Account Number (Visa or MasterCard ONLY) Exp

® Make checks payable to SSAT in US funds.
® Include student’s name on check/money order.

SSAT DOES NOT OFFER REFUNDS.

. Date (MM-YY) Cardholder’s Signature




SCORE REQUEST FAX

800-442-7728
USA

609-683-4507
Outside the USA



SSAT 2009-2010 SPECIAL TESTING APPLICATION (A)

) REQUEST FOR EXTRA TIME (30 Minute Period) ONLY

Submit this application only if the following conditions apply:

e  Only additional testing time (30-minute extra period) is required; no other special accommodations are being
requested. Students requesting Extra Time (1.5) must use Application B.

e The student routinely receives additional testing time in his/her current academic setting.

e The student is already registered or a registration form is included with this form.

Application form must be received by SSAT two weeks before test date.
Upon approval, SSAT will mail a Special Accommodations Approval Letter to you.

Approved students will be provided an additional 30-minute period at the end of the test, during which time they may work
on any of the four multiple-choice sections of the test (writing sample excluded). Students must remain in the test room
for the full 30-minute test period. Total testing time: 3 hours, 5 minutes (plus breaks).

Students granted this accommodation may be tested in the main testing area, or in a separate group, at the discretion of
the administrator. Separate or individual testing is not guaranteed or implied. All national test sites accept students
approved for Application A.

To request previously-approved accommodations:

If you have been approved for extra time (30 minutes) for the SSAT between 8/1/09 - 7/31/10, you do not need to
resubmit this form. When you register, be sure to indicate that you would like to receive the same accommodations.
To request previously-approved accommodations for an existing registration, send a written request to SSAT by e-mail,
mail or fax. Provide the student’s name, date of birth, original test date with approved accommodations, and the new
test date. Requests must be received by the special accommodations deadline for the new test date.

Part I: Student Information
To be completed by student or parent/guardian.

Student’s Last/Family Name Test Date (MM-DD-YY) Student will test at (select one):
O Nationally Scheduled Administration
(O Individual/Flex Administration

First/Given Name Mi Test Center Code Test Center Name and Location

SSAT Registration Number * E-Mail Address
* If you have registered online,
provide the registration number
from your admission ticket.

Part Il: School Authorization

To be completed by a counselor, teacher or administrator at the school which the student currently attends.

This application form MUST be signed by the school administrator. Additional documentation is not necessary, nor will it
waive the signature requirement. Official form must be used for application.

This verifies that the student named above is routinely permitted additional time for testing in his/her current
educational context and should be permitted a standard 30-minute extension for the SSAT.

| understand that SSAT may contact me to verify this information.

Signature of School Administrator Title School Name and Location

Print Name Telephone Number E-Mail Address

Late or incomplete forms will be returned by US Mail and may delay testing.



Special Testing Accommodations Application Deadlines
Extra Time (30-Minute Period) Requests Only
Application A and registration must be received by SSAT by deadline (5 pm EST).

National Test Date Application Deadline

October 17, 2009 October 2
November 14, 2009 October 30
December 12, 2009 November 27

January 9, 2010 December 25
February 6, 2010 January 22
March 6, 2010 February 19
April 17,2010 April 2

June 12, 2010 May 28

Flex Test Date Application Deadline
All dates 2 weeks before test date

If you are applying for a nationally-scheduled test date:

U Register online before applying, or return this application with your SSAT Registration Form
by the deadline noted above.

O Submit application materials as early as possible, as not all requests may be approved for
the date/site requested. SSAT reserves the right to reschedule special testing to an alternate
date or site, If necessary.

U Late or incomplete forms will be returned and may delay testing.

If you plan to test on a flex/individual basis with a school/consultant:
4 You must register online at www.ssat.org/flex before applying.
U Fax this form to SSAT at least two weeks prior to your scheduled test date.

O After your application has been reviewed, SSAT will notify both you and the test center
administrator.

SSAT REGISTRATION FAX

800-442-7728
USA

609-683-4507
Outside the USA



SSAT 2009-2010 SPECIAL TESTING APPLICATION (B)

) REQUEST FOR MULTIPLE/OTHER ACCOMMODATIONS

Submit this application only if the following conditions apply:
e The student routinely receives the requested accommodations in his/her current academic setting.
e The student is already registered or a registration form is included with this form for an eligible site that provides
special accommodations.

Application form must be received by the regular registration deadline (see back of form).
Upon approval, SSAT will mail a Special Accommodations Approval Letter to you.

To request previously-approved accommodations:

If you have been approved for accommodations for the SSAT between 8/1/09 - 7/31/10, you do not need to resubmit this
form. When you register, be sure to indicate that you would like to receive the same accommodations, or send a written
request to SSAT by e-mail, mail or fax, so that it is received by the special accommodations deadline for the new test
date. Provide the student’s name, date of birth, original test date with approved accommodations, and the new test date.

Part I: Student Information
To be completed by student or parent/guardian.

Student’s Last/Family Name Test Date (MM-DD-YY) Student will test at (select one):

O Nationally Scheduled Administration
O Individual/Flex Administration

First/Given Name Ml Test Center Code Test Center Name and Location

SSAT Registration Number * E-Mail Address
* If you have registered online,
provide the registration number
from your admission ticket.

Part II: Testing Accommodations
To be completed by a counselor, teacher or administrator at the school which the student currently attends.

1. Indicate all requested accommodations. SSAT will not approve or review supporting documentation for
accommodations not specified here:

(O Extra Time (one extra 30 minute period) (O Use of ruler as place guide
(O Extra Time (1.5 x standard time per section) (O Use of laptop computer with spelling aid for writing sample
(O Mark answers directly in test booklet O Other:

(O Large print test booklet and materials

2. Attach documentation which verifies that all requested accommodations are routinely provided to the student in their
current educational context.

Valid documentation includes:

e student’s IEP, IDEA, 504 Plan (from current academic year)

e educational directive from the student’s current school administration, which directs teachers to routinely
provide special testing accommodations for this student (must be on official school letterhead)

SSAT does not accept the following:
e psychological evaluations or psychological recommendations
e “To whom it may concern” letters, special requests, or letters directed to SSAT

3. This form must be signed by the student’s current school counselor, teacher or administrator. Unsigned forms will
be returned. Official form must be used for application.

Signature of School Administrator Title School Name and Location

Print Name Telephone Number E-Mail Address

Late or incomplete forms will be returned by US Mail and may delay testing.



Special Testing Accommodations Application Deadlines
Application B and registration must be received by SSAT by deadline (5 pm EST).

National Test Date Application Deadline

October 17, 2009 September 25
November 14, 2009 October 23
December 12, 2009 November 20

January 9, 2010 December 18
February 6, 2010 January 15
March 6, 2010 February 12
April 17, 2010 March 26
June 12, 2010 May 21

Flex Test Date Application Deadline
All dates 2 weeks before test date

If you are applying for a nationally-scheduled test date:

U Register online before applying, or return this application with your SSAT Registration Form
by the deadline noted above.

O Submit application materials as early as possible, as not all requests may be approved for
the date/site requested. SSAT reserves the right to reschedule special testing to an alternate
date or site, if your selected site is invalid, full, or no longer available.

U Late or incomplete forms will be returned and may delay testing.

If you plan to test on a flex/individual basis with a school/consultant:
U You must register online at www.ssat.org/flex before applying.
O Fax this form to SSAT at least two weeks prior to your scheduled test date.

SSAT REGISTRATION FAX

800-442-7728
USA

609-683-4507
Outside the USA



SSAT

2009-2010 STUDY GUIDE ORDER FORM

B

Practice your testing skills before you test! Order SSAT’s study guide, Preparing and Applying for Independent School
Admission and the SSAT and take full-length practice tests before you take the actual SSAT.

Preparing and Applying contains:

Full length practice tests (2 Upper level, 2 Lower level)

+ Sample answer sheets
+ Scoring instructions and explanations

» Descriptions and exercises for each question type

+ Advice for using your time efficiently

In addition, Preparing and Applying describes the independent school application process and provides worksheets, time-
tables and useful information for prospective students and their families.

This study guide is published by SSAT and is not available in bookstores.

Order online or when you register, or complete the form below and return it with payment to SSAT, by fax or mail.
Do not duplicate your order on your SSAT Registration Form. Fax orders must include Visa or Mastercard information.

Preparing and Applying $29

Delivery Note: All books are shipped via US Priority Mail within the USA. Order expedited delivery by FedEx for an
additional $32 fee (single book orders only; not available for U.S. P.O. Boxes or APO/FPO Boxes). Allow one week for
processing plus delivery time. Refunds will not be issued for books received late due to delivery delay. To order FedEx
delivery for a multiple-book order, please contact SSAT for shipping rates.

Order Preparing and Applying online at www.ssat.org.

Last/Family Name

First/Given Name

Street Address - Line 1

Street Address - Line 2 (include apartment number)

City

State/Prov.  Zip/Postal Code Country

Phone Number (9 am-5 pm EST)
Country Code Area Code + Number

E-Mail Address

MI

Preparing and Applying
for Independent School Admission and the SSAT

Quantity Total

Study Guides X $ 29 each

Shipment Method
(O Standard: US Priority Mail NO CHARGE

() FedEx Priority Overnight (USA) $ 32
(Priority International for non-USA)

FedEx rate applies for single book shipments only. If you are
interested in ordering FedEx delivery for multiple-book orders,
please contact SSAT for shipping rates.

TOTAL DUE $

Payment Enclosed:
O Check O Money Order O Visa O MasterCard

Account Number (Visa or MasterCard ONLY)

Exp. Date (MM-YY)  Cardholder’s Signature

MAIL OR FAX YOUR ORDER TO
SSAT, CN 5339, Princeton, NJ 08543 USA Fax: 800-442-7728 or 609-683-4507 (international)

Incomplete forms will be returned by US Mail.
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